DRAGON’S TALE




DRAGON’S TALE

ARGOS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ARGOS, IN 46501
VOLUME 19 1977-7

WE’VE GOT A GOOD THING

GOING ... GOING ... GOING ..

= ih'_, AT

i
]

WE'VE GOT . ..

SENIORS ..........c..-
SPORTS .o e
FEDUCATION .........-.
BROULPS ... ... . .. ...
BVERINTD - . . isoidiomuies

PEOPLE . ..ok

b U1 e R S, S




Center Left--Tony Ault and Matt Krom
are enjoying their Halloween treats.
Center Right--Kevin Kline and Tim
Hagen fill up at noon for the second half
of the day.

Lower Left--Steve Robinson and Dawn
Wynn are enjoying a warm fall day in
front of the school.

Lower Right--Mike Monteleone and
Chris Williams relax with a game of
frisbee.

RGC
COMMUN\TY
SCHOOLSJF




We Have Our Advantages

Many people believe that going to
a small school is a disadvantage.
Let's take a look at the
ADVANTAGES of going to the Argos
Community Schools.

With 60 to 80 students in each
grade, students usually know
everyone in their grade. They also
know students from other grades. This
smallness brings about lasting
relationships, school unity, and spirit.

Individual classes have a low
teacher to student ratio. This helps
the teachers and students
communicate better, and teachers
always have time to talk to the
individual student.

Here at Argos, we've got a good
thing going.

Cheryl Starkey and Tammy

¥ R 3
i o Dunlap are quite happy to be
iy coming to class.
.
-
I W T e
WA A WA T
- L », y _.‘ -. o
] .':"\.;_‘.‘Tﬁ'\{_\,‘ 1._.‘ L] : Lo :,'_"‘:‘4“,‘,_ ‘:."I-.*T,_,n‘ X
,ﬁa’*&. AR KV W TS, T e . A i




We Strive For Betterment




“»

Argos is always building and
improving. This year additions were
made to the Library and Art Room.
Students can now better develop their
reading, research, and artistic
abilities.

In sports, Argos has more of its
student body competing than in larger
schools. With all the emphasis on
sports and the many long hours of
practice, Argos athletes can develop
their abilities to their best potential.

Argos is growing. New factories and
private businesses are moving into our
area. The community and school
interact greatly to create a good
social life in the Argos area.

As you can see from all these
advantages of a small community and
school, here at Argos, we've got a
good thing going.

OPPOSITE PAGE

Upper Left--Freshmen girls control
the bench.

Upper Right--Construction continues
on the new addition.

Center Left--A school bus full of kids
awaits the 8:05 bell,

Center Right--Candi and Susan lean
on each other for friendship.

Top--Vanessa Shufelt bobs for
apples.

Center--Mrs. Kariger helps two sixth
grade students with their lessons.
Bottom-~Mrs, Arnett gives Sharon
Rowe some good pointers for the
volleyball game.




._ ) ey
; 27 & Sl
1 J 4 r, ——
. S
p '
. =8
Pt
A7 . 1
Y —
) *
.... ”,L“
Bl v
P .
[ " L] S "
: - Al <
v.w..wvv Y - v
e g ! -.,.. A i « ~ R 9
i -




For we are the Seniors:

Captains and Kings with bold
expectations and strong incentives;
seeing no fear, accepting no defeat, and
challenging the unknown.

Babes and Beginners with fresh ideas
and new initiative; knowing no evil,
finding the unfound, trying the untried,
For we are the Seniors:

With 12 years of sweet memories, 12
years of learning, 12 years of struggles,
and 12 years of dreams.

Now we step out from the secure
shadows of others, bravely facing all
that lies ahead, daring to find the
sunshine.

Jean Coughenour

g i
p i

| s,

SENIORS




e ——

j\}

Timothy Wayne Aaron Dean
osserman Castle Castleman

Candice D.

Nancy Lavell Abair &
osserman

B

.(I

> W —
\/

Brad Eugene Cooper

B ™ - - "'r
I

\

Jean Ann Sandra Kay Alan Robert DeWitt Tamara Ellen Darle Elaine Eiler
Coughenour DeRuiter Dunlap




. T A

Bruce Allen

Mike E. Fear Dennis Lee Gann Douglas Brian Good Laura Kim Gordon Grossman

Diana Lynn
Grossman

Donald Gene
Grossman

Ronald D. Grossman Susan Kay Hansen David Duane Hart Kathryn Louise Peter L. Hasko
Hartman




. "L

-\ *
; 3

f
Cindy L. Kolar

&

Anthony Wayne
Howard

Randy James Jones Karen Marie Kanarr

gt o
g
£

Michael Wayne
Malone

Patty Arlene Myers

Deborah Kathleen Kathleen Renee Julie Ann Mark Anthony
McDougle Metzger Monteleone Montgomery

10




Monika Grace Nyby Timothy Meril Dale Robert Poisel Dale Eugene
Overmyer Prochno

Steve Alan
Robinson

N

Diane Grace Ryan Mona Lynne Steven James Jeffrey Edward Gary Eugene Snider
Saatkamp Schneider Smith

1




Cheryl Lynn
Stockberger

Jesse John Vadas Sherri L. Van

b ',I\ilc?,__o_ugle, and

Mavurine Beth Sally Joan
Thompson Thompson

Nina Sue
Winterrowd

David Franklin Dawn Lynn Wynn Carol Louise Yoder
Wolfe



NANCY LAVELL ABAIR, FHA 1, 2;
Pep Club 1; Girls' Track 1, 2.
CANDICE D. BOSSERMAN, 5§55 1,
2-Trea., 3-Vice Pres., 4-Pres.;
Sophomore Class Pres.; Junior
Student Council; Senior Student
Council; NHS 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 4; Pep
Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 1, 2, 4;
Cheerleader 1, 2, 3; Girls' Volleyball
2, 3; Girls' Track 2.

DAMON KURT BOSSERMAN,
Sophomore Vice Pres.; Yearbook 1,
2, 3, 4; Basketball 1; Track 3, 4;
Cross Country 1; Newspaper Staff 4;
Intramurals 4.

TIMOTHY WAYNE CASTLE,
Lettermen's Club 1, 2, 3, 4;
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Soccer 4; Cross
Country 1, 2, 3, 4; Golf 1, 2, 3, 4.
AARON DEAN CASTLEMAN, Band
1, 2, 3, 4; Stage Band 1; Basketball
2, 3; Track 1; Soccer 1, 2; Librarian
3, 4; Singin' Sixteen 3, 4;
Intramurals 1, 2, 3, 4; Drama Club 2,
3, 4.

TERRY L. CLEMENS, Band 1, 2, 3,
4; Mixed Chorus 2; Pep Band 1, 2, 3,
4; Basketball 1; Newspaper Staff 4;
Golf 1; Intramurals 1, 2.

BRAD EUGENE COOPER, FFA 1, 2, 3,
4; Class Officer, Jr. Treas., Sr.
Treas.; NHS 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2;
Basketball 1, 2; Soccer 1, 2, 3, 4;
Intramurals 3, 4; Baseball 2; 4-H 1,
2,3, 4.

JEAN ANN COUGHENOUR, 5SS 1,
2,3,4; FEA 1, 2, 3, 4-Hist.; FHA 2,
3-Vice Pres., 4-Pres.; Class Officer,
Sophomore Treas., Senior Sec.;
NHS 2, 3, 4; Yearbook 3, 4; Pep Club
4; Newspaper Staff 3, 4; Office Help
3,4

SANDRA KAY DE RUITER

ALAN ROBERT DE WITT, Mixed
Chorus 1; Basketball 1, 2; Track 1.
TAMARA ELLEN DUNLAP, S55 1,
2,3,4;FHA 3, 4; Pep Club 1, 2;
Newspaper Staff 3, 4; Librarian 1, 2,
3, 4.

DARLE ELAINE EILER, FEA 1, 2, 3,
4; Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Office Help 3;
4-H1, 2, 3, 4.

MIKE E. FEAR, FEA 2, 3, 4; Class
Officer, Junior Pres.; Student
Council 1; Basketball 2; Singin®
Sixteen 4.

DENNIS LEE GANN, Band 1; Track
3:
DOUGLAS BRIAN GOOD, Mixed
Chorus 2, 3, 4; Newspaper Staff 4;
Singin' Sixteen 2, 3; Intramurals 2,
3, 4.

LAURA KIM GORDON, $S§S 1, 2, 3,
4; FEA 1, 2, 3, 4; Class Officer,
Freshman Vice Pres., Senior Sec.;
NHS 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep
Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 1, 2; Stage
Band 1, 2, 4; Office Help 4;
Cheerleader 1, 2, 3, 4; Intramurals 3;
g-irls' Volleyball 2; Girls' Basketball

BRUCE ALLEN GROSSMAN,
Student Council 1; Basketball 1, 2,
3,9; Track 1; Soccerl, 2, 3, 4;
Baseball 1, 2, 3, 4.

DIANA LYNN GROSSMAN, S5S 1,
2,3,4; FHA 3; Pep Club 1, 2;
Librarianl, 2, 3,4;4-H1, 2, 3, 4.

Senior Index

DONALD GENE GROSSMAN, FFA 1,
2, 3, 4; Track 3, 4; Intramurals 4;
Drama Club 2, 3, 4.

RONALD D. GROSSMAN, FFA 1, 2,
3, 4; Track 3, 4; Intramurals 3, 4.
SUSAN KAY HANSEN, S5S 1, 2, 3,
4; FEA 1, 2, 3, 4; FHA 3, 4; NHS 3,
4;Band 1, 2, 3,4;Pep Club 1, 2, 3,
4; Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Librarian 2;
Girls' Track 3.

DAVID DUANE HART, FFA 1, 2, 3,
4; Newspaper Staff 4; Intramurals 3.
KATHRYN LOUISE HARTMAN,
NHS 2, 3, 4; Mixed Chorus 3, 4; Pep
Club 4; Pep Band 1, 2; Librarian 3.
PETER L. HASKO, Class Officer,
Soph. Sec.; Lettermen's Club 1;
Soccer 2; Newspaper Staff 4; Boys'
Intramurals 1, 2, 3.

ANTHONY WAYNE HOWARD, Track
4; Newspaper Staff 4; Intramurals-
Boys' 3, 4.

RANDY JAMES JONES, Band 1, 2,
3,4;Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 3, 4;
Newspaper Staff 3, 4; Librarian 4;
Play 3, 4; Drama Club 3, 4; Helper in
kitchen 3, 4.

KAREN MARIE KANARR, Yearbook
4.

MELISSA M. KELLER, $5S51, 2;
Band 1, 2; Mixed Chorus 1, 2; Girls'
Chorus 1, 2; Pep Club 1, 2;
Newspaper Staff 3, 4; Librarian 1;
Girls' Basketball 1, 2; Girls' Track 1,
253,

CINDY L. KOLAR, NHS 3, 4;
Yearbook 4; Pep Club 4; Office Help
2

JAMES M. KRING, FEA 1, 2, 3;
Mixed Chorus 2, 3, 4; Basketball 1;
Track 4; Soccer 1, 2, 3; Newspaper
Staff 3, 4; Librarian 1; Play 3;
Singin' Sixteen 3; Golf 1, 2;
Intramurals-Boys' 2, 3, 4; Drama
Club 2, 3, 4; Baseball 3, 4.
MICHAEL WAYNE MALONE, FEA 2,
3; NHS 3, 4; Band 1; Basketball 1, 2,
3, 4; Soccer 1.

DEBORAH KATHLEEN MC DOUGLE,
§$§51,2,3,4:FHA 1L, 2, 3,4
Yearbook 3, 4; Mixed Chorus 3; Pep
Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Office Help 3, 4.
KATHLEEN RENEE METZGER, SSS
1, 2, 3, 4; Student Council 3, 4; NHS
3, 4; Pep Club 1, 4; Girls' Volleyball
1, 2, 3, 4; Girls' Basketball 1, 2, 3,
4; Girls' Track 1.

JULIE ANN MONTELEONE, SSS 1,
2,3,4,FEA1, 2, 3,4; FHA 3, 4;
Student Council 3, 4; Yearbook Phot.
2,3,49;,PepClub 1, 2, 3, 4;
Intramurals-Girls' 3, 4; 4-H 8.

MARK ANTHONY MONTGOMERY,
Class Officer, 1-Treas.; Basketball 1;
Soccer 1; Golf 2, 3, 4; Intramurals-
Boys' 2, 3, 4.

PATTY ARLENE MYERS

MONIKA GRACE NYBY, S5§5 1, 2,
3,4;FEA 1, 2, 3; NHS 2, 3, 4; Mixed
Chorus 4; Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Singin'
Sixteen 3, 4; Cheerleader 1, 3, 4.
TIMOTHY MERIL OVERMYER, FFA
2, 3, 4; Basketball Mar. 2;
Intramurals-Boys' 3, 4.

DALE ROBERT POISEL, FFA 1, 2, 3,
4; Intramurals-Boys' 1, 2, 4; Rifle
Club 1, 2, 3.

DALE EUGENE PROCHNO, Student

Council 1; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4.
DAN E. RICE, FFA 2, 3, 4; Soccer 1,
2, 3, 4; Newspaper Staff 4;
Intramurals-Boys' 2.

JOHN GERLAD RINGLE, FFA 1;
Basketball 1; Soccer 1; Intramurals-
Boys' 2, 3, 4.

STEVE ALAN ROBINSON, FFA 2, 3,
4; Basketball 1, 2; Soccer 1, 2, 3, 4;
Golf 4; Intramurals-Boys' 3, 4.
DIANE GRACE RYAN, Newspaper
Staff 3, 4.

MONA LYNNE SAATKAMP, SSS 1,
2, 3; NHS 3, 4; Band 1, 2; Pep Club
1; Pep Band 1, 2; Intramurals- Girls'
3; Girls' Volleyball 3, 4.

STEVEN JAMES SCHNEIDER, FFA
2, 3, 4; Newspaper Staff 4.

JEFFREY EDWARD SMITH, FFA 1, 2,
3, 4; Lettermen's Club 4; Basketball
1; Soccer 3, 4; Intramurals-Boys' 2,

GARY EUGENE SNIDER, Newspaper
Staff 4.

CHERYL LYNN STARKEY, SSS 1,
2, 3, 4; FHA 3, 4; Yearbook 4; Mixed
Chorus 3, 4; Pep Club 1, 2, 4;
Newspaper Staff 4; Librarian 1, 2, 3,
4; Triple Trio 3.

FRANK LYNN STOCKBERGER, NHS
4,

MAURINE BETH THOMPSON, 555
1,2,3,49;FHA L, 2,3, 4; Class
Officer, 1-Pres.; NHS 2, 3, 4;
Yearbook 3, 4, Yearbook Co-Editor,
Yearbook Editor; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Stage Band 1, 4;
Cheerleader 1; 4-H 10.

SALLY JOAN THOMPSON, SSS 1,
2,3,9:PFEAL; 2,3,4:FHA 2, 3. &;
Student Council 2, 3-4 Vice Pres.;
NHS 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 1,
2, 3, 4; Stage Band 4; Girls'
Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls'
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls' Track 3,
4,

WAYNE TRUSTY, Track 2, 3;
Newspaper Staff 4,

JESSE JOHN VADAS, Class Officer,
4-Pres.; NHS 2, 3, 4.

SHERRI L. VAN DUSEN, SSS 1, 2;
Girls' Chorus 2, 3; Pep Club 1, 2;
Librarian 2, 3, 4.

PEGGY L. VON EHR, SS§S5 1, 2;
Mixed Chorus 1, 2, 3; Girls' Chorus 1,
2, 3; Pep Club 1, 2; Newspaper Staff
4; Librarian 3, 4.

SUSAN M. WELBORN, SS§S 1, 2;
FEA 1, 2, 3; FHA 2, 3, 4; NHS 3, 4;
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Club 1; Student
Council 1; Cheerleader 1; Girls'
Basketball 2, 3.

NINA SUE WINTERROWD, S55 1, 2,
3,4;FHA 1, 2, 3, 4; Mixed Chorus 4;
Pep Club 4; Newspaper Staff 4;
Librarian 3; Singin' Sixteen 4.
DAVID FRANKLIN WOLFE,
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4.

DAWN LYNN WYNN, SSS51, 2, 3, 4;
FHA 2, 3, 4; Yearbook 4; Mixed
Chorus 2; Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4;
Librarian 3; Sec. 3-FHA, Sqt. of
Arms Pep Club.

CAROL LOUISE YODER, S551, 2,
3,4;FEA 1, 2, 3,4;FHA 2, 3, 4; Pep
Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Librarian 3; Play 2,
3; Intramurals-Girls' 2; 4-H.

13







EI.rLI.L‘L E







Varsity Has 8-2-2 Season
B-Team Is Undefeated

Even though the varsity did not succeed in capturing the
elusive state championship title, they did have an 8-2-2
record finishing the season and had a winning season in
many other ways., The effort, desire, and competitive
spirit of this year's team members was put to the test in
many situtations, but we'll all remember our final game
in the tourney against Westview as the hardest fought,
most challenging test of all which truly showed what our
boys were made of.

This season was one of many firsts. Although the
penalty kick rule has been around since soccer originated
our boys had a tough, first-hand experience in an unusual,
heart-stopping conclusion to the tourney game against
Westview. Also, reaching new heights, our boys met in a
contest with a Fremont, California, team. In hopes of
strengthening the Argos soccer program for future years,
an eighth-grade team was formed and showed a lot of
promise for the years to come.

Argos truly had a winning season--We're proud of you!

Above--B-TEAM SOCCER--Front Row: Larry Clemens,
Jim Ward, Greg Hooker, John Butler, Chris Hansen, Mike
Scheetz, Jon Van Der Weele, Matt Malone, Terry Davis,
Andy Castleman. Back Row: Jon Winenger, Lee Barnett,
Doug Jennings, Gary Nifong, Rich Tuttle, Steve Davis,
Kevin Heuer, Dave Sherwood, Curt Feece, Matt Stults,
Coach Ed Miller.

Left--Bruce Grossman, voted Captain by his team mates,
maneuvers the ball past his opponent.




X-Country Has Successful
Season

Upper Left--VARSITY VOLLEYBALL--Left to Right--Coach Arnett, Mona
Saatkamp, Diana Andrews, Sandy Calhoun, Sally Thompson, Sharon Rowe,
Karen Snyder, Carlene Scheetz, Kathy Metzger, Student Manager, Kathy Eley.

Center Left--B-TEAM VOLLEYBALL-- Left to Right--Student Manager,
Kathy Eley, Dede Albright, Sonya Shivers, Debbie Bennett, Carcl Winters,
Debbie Hensley, Mitch Gordon, Cindy Kepler, Lynn Rosebush, Lisa Bixel, Coach
Arnett.

Upper Right--Karen Snyder demonstrates her serving form. Lower Right--Lisa
Bixel bumps a return to the opposition.




3\

= V> 4 L'~
] : A
[ Rl ) ha
. . /
= S

Above--CROSS COUNTRY--Left to Right--Row 1--Tim Castle, Tim
Montaomery, John Van Der Weele, Rich Monteleone, Carcl Winters. Back Row-
-Student Manager, John Winengar, Tom Patterson, Doug McKee, Rick McGriff,
Chris Hansen.

Upper Left--We've only just begun!
Upper Right--Watch out! I'm coming!
Lower Left--'"Is that the finishing line ahead?'' pants Doug McKee.

19




20

B-Team Achieves 15-6 Record

Opposite Page--B-Team-Basketball--Standing Left to Right--Manager Tom
Paterson, Kevin Heuer, Gary Nifong, Manager Jeff Hooker, Rich Tuttle, Manager
Pat Houin, Steve Davis, Dave Sherwood, Coach Lee Zumbaugh,
Kneeling--Mike Scheetz, Terry Davis, Tim Montgomery, Chris Hansen, Kurt
Feece.

Opposite Page--Top--Steve Davis charges for a basket.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Tim Montgomery takes advantage at the free throw
line.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--The crowd of players watch as Kevin Heuer takes
it himself,

Above--Freshman Basketball--Front Row-- Larry Eby,
Scott Friar, Brian Snyder, Brad Rowe, Robin Roberts,
Back Row--Ed Wilcox, Rich Monteleone, Jon Welborn,
Randy Renback, Randy Bowell, Tim Wagers, Coach Doug
Ulery. Right--Robin Roberts connects for two more.
Bottom-- Randy Bowell scraps for the rebound.

FRESHMEN BASKETBALL
WE
Oregon-Davis (forfeit) W
LaVille 50
Bremen 32
TVS 45
Culver 41
CULVER 4-WAY TOURNEY
Oregon-Davis 32
John Glen 45
North Liberty 30
Triton 26
Caston 45
South Bend Jackson 22
CMA 28
John Glenn 33
Plymouth 35




B-Team Basketball

Kewanna .
Knox CMA (Bi-County)

Oregon-Davis North Liberty (Bi-Co.)

Northwood _Lra_\tfilla

South Bend Clay riton

Westville Culver
North Miami

LaCrosse gl

North Liberty

Glenn
Caston ) y
Bremen Washington Township

Culver (Bi-County) Marian




Varsity Girls
Reach Finals
Of Sectional

GIRL'S VARSITY BASKETBALL

WE THEY
North Liberty 30 29
Culver 50 59
North Miami 68 47
Triton 40 35
Bremen (4-Way) 42 37
Kewanna (4-Way) 54 46
I Plymouth 44 33
TVS 39 53
CMA 82 44
Kewanna 57 59
Caston 66 42

Culver (Bi-County) ag 45
Bremen (Bi-County) g4 27
Glenn (Bi-County) 37 49
Knox 9

Bremen (Sectional) 52 48
Glenn (Sectional) 43 63

Girls' B-Team--Row 1l--Debbie
Hensley, Mitch Gordon, Brenda Curry,
Cindy Houin. Back Row--Assistant
Coach Pat Weaver, Manager Linda
Bauman, Martha Andrews, Karol Ma-
ginn, Lisa Gochenour, Pam Campbell,
Gail Everdon, Coach Gene Snyder. Up-
per Right--Bert Thompson is passing
the ball to Judy Keller. Lower Right--
Judy Keller jumps for the ball.

GIRLS' B-TEAM BASKETBALL

WE THEY
Culver 7 15
North Miama 16 28
Triton 21 26
TVS 6 18
CMA 25 26
Kewanna 21 25
Caston 30 -
Knox 15 29




Upper Left--Lisa Arick shoots for two.

Upper Right--Kathy Metzger out-maneuvers her opponents.

Lower Left--Sally Thompson puts it up from the middle.

Above-- Varsity Basketball--5tanding--Left to Right--Coach Gene Snyder,
Darci Gordon, Kim Gordon, Lisa Arick, Sally Thompson, Bert Thompson, Kathy
Metzger, Manager Linda Bauman, Assistant Coach Pat Weaver.
Kneeling--Mitch Gordon, Judy Keller.

The small but determined Dragonettes had vowed to have a good season from
the start. Little did they know just how successful their season would really be.
Winning six of their first seven games, including a 4-way tournament, the
Dragonettes were destined to have a winning season. Through a great team effort,
the Dragonettes rolled over Knox 92-63 and set a school record for the most
points scored in a single game. Being runners-up in both the Bi-County and
Sectional, the gals were certainly a team to be proud of. With the fine
leadership of seniors Sally Thompson, Kathy Metzger, and Kim Gordon, the team
also set a school record for the most wins in a season for girls' basketball: 12-5.




24

Bill outjumps his two
Bremen opponents tc
bring down the reb

the Championship i

e 'n

Seventy-eight was truly the year for the Dragons. The people of Argos
expressed their support and appreciation to the much-deserving team at
a pep rally after the Bi-County tournament.

There were many highlights during the season, and the Bi-County win
was one of them. It was definitely a tourney of firsts. Not only was the
victory a first for Argos, but the 97 points scored by the mighty Dragons
against Culver set a record for the most points scored in one Bi-County
game. Those same 97 points combined with the 84 points scored over
New Prairie and the 57 points defeating Bremen set yet another tourney
record for the most points scored for a three-game total.







26

Pathway Leads To Victory

VARSITY BASKETBALL--Below--Left to Right--Bruce Grossman, Mark
Malone, Don O'Dell, Mike Malone, Dale Prochno, Coach Phil Weybright, Bill
O'Dell, Doug Jennings, Chuck Evans, Dave Calhoun, Tim Castle.
Middle--Managers Jerry Chizum and John Winenger.

Right--Center Dale Prochno goes up for two.

Bottom--Tim Castle looks for a man inside.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Mike Malone passes off to an open guard,
Opposite Page--Upper Right--When Mr. Weybright talks, everybody listens
(except Bill O'Dell).

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Bruce Grossman goes high to block a shot.
Opposite Page--Lower Right--Mark Malone and Doug Jennings cut

off their opponent.

At the beginning of the season, little did we know that
our win over Kewanna was to begin one of the most
exciting seasons in the history of Argos.

As the season continued, the team's hard work and
intense desire tuned them up for what turned out to be a
journey that none of us would ever forget. For openers, the
boys downed a tall and talented South Bend Clay team.
The only sidetrack was a loss to Bremen before the
disciplined Dragons surged onward to their first Bi-County
victory in the history of Argos.

Starting with the LaVille victory, with the strong
defensive force of Dale Prochno, the Dragons rolled over
seven opponents which included the highly regarded
TVHS Vikings.

As the firey Dragons glanced back at their trail of
victories, it was enough to ignite their record- breaking
105 red-hot points against Mishawaka Marian. With this
culmination of events, the Dragons surely showed signs of
being what it takes to be sectional and regional material,

As the road came to an end for seniors Bruce Grossman,
Dale Prochno, Tim Castle, Mike Malone, and their
teammates, they realized that the journey through
basketball '78 would affec them to meet their future
challenges.




VARSITY SCOREBOARD

WETHEY
Kewanna 70 45 Bremen (Bi-County)
Knox 72 53  Triton
Oregon-Davis 76 50 LaVille
Northwood 48 56 Culver
South Bend Clay 73 54 North Miami
Westville 72 53 Tippecanoe Valley
LaCrosse 85 42 Glenn
North Liberty 80 76 Washington Twp.
Caston 86 43 Mish. Marian
Bremen 64 66 North Liberty (Sect.)
Culver (Bi-County) 97 51 Bremen (Sect.)
New Prairie (Bi-County) 84 66

I ey SrSemwre- e

| it

27



Top--Debbie, Darci, and Rise lead the student body
in another loud cheer at a varsity ballgame.
Middle-- Freshmen Cheerleaders--Left to Right--
Lisa Gouchenour, Lynn Rosebush, Peggy Maddox.
Top--Monica Betz.

Bottom--Seventh Grade Cheerleaders--Clockwise
from 12:00--Jenny Wolfe, Rose Rich, Marilyn
Houin, Cindy Clemens.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--B-Team
Cheerleaders--Clockwise from 12:00--Mitch
Gordon, Cindy Kepler, Cindy Houin, Rhonda Rich.
Opposite Page--Upper Right--Eighth Grade
Cheerleaders--Left to Right--Kim Thompson, Kim
Heuer, Lori Stults, Top--Connie Dickson.
Opposite Page--Lower Left--Mitch Gordon does her
pom-pom routine to '"'"Rubberband Man'' played by
the High School Band.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Varsity
Cheerleaders--Left to Right--Candi Bosserman,
Rise Rich, Debbie Alford, Kim Gordon, Darci
Gordon.







30

Upper Left--7TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL--Row
1--Missy Ward, Pam Rowe, Cindy Clemens,
Jeanne Drake, Robin Wilcox. Row 2--Sonja
Thacker, Janell Prochno, Lisa Nolin, Julie
Cooper, Mindy Flosenzier, Coach Ulery.

Upper Right--8TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL--Row
1--Kim Thompson, Kim Rex, Connie Dickson.
Row 2--Michelle Parrish, Kim Heuer, Lori
Stults, Coach Ulery.

Center Left--7TH GRADE BASKETBALL--Row
1--Manager Trisha Dunlap, Missy Ward, Pam
Rowe, Karen Henry, Robin Shidler, Robin
Wilcox, Manager Kim Rex. Row 2--Coach
Arnett, Sonja Thacker, Jeanne Drake, Janell
Prochno, Julie Cooper, Lisa Nolin, Jennie Wolfe.

Center Right--8TH GRADE EASKETBALL--Row 1--Managers
Kim Rex and Trisha Dunlap. Row 2--Penny Shidler, Rhonda
McCune, Vicki Dunlap, Tracy Carlisle, Rose Tuttle, Kim
Heuer, Polly Montgomery. Below Right--TRACK--Row 1--
Robin Wilcox, Cindy Clemens, Rose Rich, Connie Dickson,
Sue Smith, Doreen Hill. Row 2--Kim Heuer, Jennie Wolfe,
Karen Henry, Julie Cooper, Rhonda McCune, Sonja Alderfer,
Tracy Carlisle. Row 3--Lori Stults, Laura Everage, Mindy
Flosenzier, Sonja Thacker, Janell Prochno, Lisa Nolin, Polly
Montgomery, Manager Nancy Hartman, Coach Weaver.




U& 4'

[
.1 1 \upj

Upper Left--7TH GRADE TRACK--Row 1--Jeff Lawson,
Bobby Powell, Andy Hansen, Gary Eby. Row 2--Coach
Zumbaugh, Mike Alford, Brian Burnett, Jon Eby, David Tuttle,
Tom Mechlina, Tim Pletcher.

Upper Right--8TH GRADE TRACK--Row 1--Arnold Shufelt,
Jon Grossman, Adam Malcolm, Mike McCay, Brian Mclntire,
Tom Friar, Jeff Hansen. Row 2--Rick Rice, Scott Jennings,
Kim Edmonds, Mike Beam, Kip Edmonds, Tom Harley, Toby
Lawson, Coach McColley.

Center Left--7TH GRADE BASKETBALL--Row
1--Ernie Parker, Mark Evans, John Eby, David
Fear, Jay Stauffer, Andy Hansen, Randy Jones,
Jeff Lawson, Bobby Powell. Row 2--Manager
Wally Baumaart, Tom Mechling, Mark Barlow,
Tim Pletcher, Boyd Hollabaugh, Alan Palmer,
David Tuttle, Dan McDougle, Brian Burnett,

Darrell Eiler, Gary Eby, Mike Alford, Jeff Brown,

Coach Baughman.

Center Right--8TH GRADE BASKETBALL--
Row 1--Rick McCoige, Tom Friar, Brian
Mclntire, Jim Carpenter, Mike McCay, Jeff
Hansen, Manager Arnold Shufelt. Row 2--Coach
McColley, Adam Malcolm, Kim Edmonds, Curt
Irwin, Scott Jennings, Tom Harley, Kip
Edmonds, Mike Beam, Paul Harrell, Toby
Lawson.

Lower Left--8TH GRADE SOCCER--Row 1--
Anthony Campbell, Toby Lawson, Arnold
Shufelt, Jim Carpenter, Mike McCay, Tom
Friar, Brian Mclntire, Rick McCoige. Row 2--
Coach Miller, Chris Stephens, Dennis Trump,
Dan Taylor, Rick Rice, Kim Edmonds, Tom
Harley, Curt Irwin, Kip Edmonds, Scott Jennings,
Mike Beam.

8th Grade Soccer
Has Flirst Season

31




32

Right--6TH GRADE BOYS
BASKETBALL--Front--Phil Ringer,
Kevin VanDuyne, David Trump, Jeff
Gibbons, Chris Andrews, Doug
Overmyer, David Coughenour, Chad
Lawrence. Back--Coach Zumbaugh,
Robin Roberts, Tom Overmyer, Scott
Dunlap, Billy Stults, Troy Crum,
Warren Barlow, Chris Stults.

Center--6TH GRADE GIRLS
BASKETBALL--Front--Angie
Thompson, Lori Nolin, Julie Curry,
Tanna Stults, Kris Snyder, Chris Ward,
Debbie O'Dell, Tammy McGowen.
Back--Lisa Taylor, Coach Miller,
Leslie Henry, Coach Schlegel, Kris
Renback, Mindy Scheetz, Darlene
Rosebush, Coach Washburn.

Center--5TH GRADE BOYS
BASKETBALL--Front--Jeff Herrin,
Mike Harley, Craig Stevens, Shawn
Harley, Brent Shepard, Dennis Calhoun,
Andy Gibbons, Doug Calhoun, Brad
Snyder, Mark Baughman. Back--Steve
Albright, Lowell Hollar, Keith Dunlap,
Phil Savage, Tom Carlson, John
Thacker, Mike Parrish, John O'Dell.

Bottom--5th GRADE GIRLS
BASKETBALL--Front--Jana Stauffer,
Darla McCune, Jerlyn Wilhelm, Lesley
Claeys. Back--Coach Miller, Wendy
Carlisle, Tana Patton, Coach Schlegel,
Lori Gochenour, Lorrie Friar, Coach
Washburn.

Opposite Page--BOYS
INTRAMURALS--Below Right--Row
1--Mike Fear, John Ringle, Tony
Howard, Jeff Smith, Mark Montgomery,
Alan DeWitt, Jim Kring, Ron Grossman,
Row 2--Dave Mcintire, Tony McGriff,
Jerry Chizum, Jim Ward, Tim Bailey,
Chris Williams, Matt Stults, Bryan
Casper. Row 3--Perry McMichael, Matt
Malone, Jack Van Der Weele, Jeff
Stone, Doug Williams, Rick McGriff,
Sam Golden. Row 4--Tim Overmyer,
Randy Umbaugh, Matt Chamberlin,
Brent McCay, Dale Poisel, John
Winenger, Jon Van Der Weele. Row 5--
Brad Cooper, Bart DeWitt, Steve
Dimmitt, Larry Clemans, Phil
Overmyer, Andy Castleman, Tom
Patterson. Row 6--Don Grossman, Steve
Robinson, Dave Wolfe, Aaron
Castleman.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Matt
Malone lays it up with Sam Golden,
Jeff Stone, and Jon Van Der Weele
watching.

Oppoosite Page--Upper Right--Shirts’
Matt Stults shoots two and Mike Fear's
Skins get ready to rebound.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Captain
Jeff Smith watches as Randy Umbaugh
tries to block Rick McGriff's shot.







34

Upper Left--Bark Smith gets ready for her event with some warmup stretches,
Upper Right--Karen Fear works hard to beat her opponent in the hurdles. Above-
-GIRLS TRACK--Row 1--Karol Maginn, Sandy Calhoun, Carol Winters, Linda
Wagoner, Barb Smith. Row 2--Mary Knezevich, Sherri Clark, Karen Fear,
Debbie McCoige.




i

Upper Left--Don Grossman takes off on his leg of the relay after the hand off
from Nathan Mcheling. Left--Bill O'Dell puts everything into his jump as he just
clears the bar. Above--BOYS TRACK--Row 1--Terry Davis, Jon Van Der
Weele, Jeff Stone, Rich Monteleone, Bruce Grossman, Dave Calhoun, Chris
Hansen. Row 2--Nathan Mechling, Randy Umbaugh, Mark Malone, Kevin Heuer,
Tom Paterson, Ron Grossman, Don O'Dell, Manager John Winenger. Row 3--
Coach Snyder, Tom Zentz, Bill O'Dell, Steve Davis, Rich Tuttle, Steve
Dimmitt, Gary Nifong, Rick McGriff, Dave Sherwood, Doug Jennings.




36

Weather Takes Toll
On Spring Sports

Below--BASEBALL--Row 1--Mike Scheetz, Randy Renback, Terry Davis, Jeff
Stone, Mark Malone, Bruce Grossman, Dave Calhoun, Chris Hansen, Robin
Roberts. Row 2--Kevin Heuer, Chuck Evans, Don O'Dell, Bill O'Dell, Rich
Tuttle, Doug Jennings, Tom Zentz, Dave Sherwood, Manager Tom Paterson,
Coach Ulery.

Right--Chuck Evans scoops up a grounder by third base.

Lower Left--Mark Malone comes in to home while Doug Jennings gets ready to
bat.

Lower Right--Kevin Heuer takes his stance.




GOLF SCOREBOARD

WE THEY
TVS 171 163
North Liberty 176 181
North Manchester 184 171
w John Glenn 174 171
Rochester 188 159
LaVille 172 188
Culver 167 207
Northwood 178

LaVille 187 180 Left--Alan DeWitt prepares for a drive.

Peru 198 165 Below--GOLF--Alan DeWitt, Tim
i Wabash 194 Castle, Larry Clemens, Mitch Gordon,
i\ = Oregon Davis 164 171 Coach Chittum, Matt Chamberlin, Matt

Stults, Tim Montgomery.
Bottom--Tim Castle takes a chip shot.

Triton 178 201

BASEBALL SCOREBOARD

WE THEY

North Liberty 1

North Liberty

South Bend Riley

Northwood

Northwood

Mishawaka Marion

LaVille

Plymouth

Plymouth

Culver

Valparaiso

Valparaiso

Triton

North Miami

Caston

Oregon Davis

John Glenn

Bremen

TVS

TVS

VOoOLWOoOWWOOYNOHEHEOCHOODOMN
WOOGNNOUHWLHSOODOO WK MM LW




Upper Right--Basketball
Dragon Award winners are
Kathy Metzger, Lisa Arick,
Sally Thompson, Bert
Thompson, and Kim Gordon,

Center--Shown here are
students selected for post-
season all-star basketball
games: Row 1--Mike Malone,
Bruce Grossman, Dale Prochno.
Row 2--Kathy Metzger, Sally
Thompson.

Lower Left--Mr. Weybright
received special awards from
the basketball team.

Lower Right--Bill O'Dell
received an all-conference
soccer award and Dragon
Award.

Opposite Page--Upper L eft--
Kathy Metzger was selected
M.V.P. in volleyball and
basketball. She was also
Captain of the basketball team
and winner of the freethrow
trophy. Sally Thompson
received the rebounding and
captain awards for basketball.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--
Bruce Grossman received the
M.V.P. and Captain Awards in
soccer and basketball, an all
sports award, a Dragon Award,
an assists award in basketball,
and the J.0. Thompson
Outstanding Senior Award.
Bruce was also selected the
Basketball Player of the Year in
Marshall County.

Bottom Left--Mark Malone
received a soccer all-
conference award,

Bottom Center--Kim Gordon
was awarded the American
Legion Cheerleading Award.

Bottom Right--Dale Prochno
was awarded the American
Legion Sportsmanship Award.




-G ,,___\__h_{\w.mxwm |

s

2
5
S
<
£
-
)







EOUCAR KON




English, Speech,
And

Journalism

Below Left--Can you guess what Alan DeWitt is giving
his speech on?

Below--Center Right--Michelle Betz uses Dennis Warner
as an example in her speech on palimstry.
Below--Bottom Left--Larry Eby seems to have found
something funny about Freshmen English.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Dale Rex is hard at work
taking down notes to make an A on the exam. Opposite
Page--Center Left--Diane Grossman patiently counts out
the newspapers for us.

Opposite Page--Bottom Left--Chuck seems to be
studying his paper rather hard . . . with his eyes closed!
Opposite Page--Upper Right--'"Not another speech to
give,'! Karen is hoping.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Jean concentrates hard as
she draws some artwork for the paper.




43







Math And History

Below Left--Tina and Jeff wonder if class will ever be
over. Below Right--Norma frantically searches for
answers in her history class. Bottom Left--Mark
Schneider enthusiastically reads his history! Bottom
Right--Duh!

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Many experiments are
done in Freshmen Science as shown here by Terry
Honeycutt and George Howard.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Jeff Hooker works very
carefully as Jeff Hansen watches. Opposite Page--
Lower Left--Scott Friar and Richard Thacker
cautiously choose the correct wire. Opposite Page--
Center Right--Mr. George Cullers, a favorite teacher

of all students, will be retiring this year after 34 years
of teaching at Argos. While Mr. Cullers has been here,
he has been varsity coach for two years and Junior
High basketball coach for 20 years. Along with these
duties, he has been scorekeeper for the varsity
basketball team. We asked Mr. Cullers if he were
young and starting out again if he would still want to
become a teacher. His reply was, "' started out to be
an engineer but transferred to teaching. But, yes, I
would be a teacher again. I've enjoyed it."' And we
have enjoyed Mr. Cullers, and we will miss him.
Opposite Page--Lower Right--Notice the hard look of
concentration on Jim's face.

45




Phys Ed
And Business

-
L/

Upper Left--Many forms of acrobatics are learned in
physical education this year. Pictured here is Carol
Staner standing on her head.

Upper Right--This group--Cindy, Penni, Peggy, Mitch,
and Carol--tries to get it together on the balance beam.
Middle Right--Pam Brock works hard with the rings.
Opposite Page--Upper Left--Deb McDougle learns how to
run the duplicating machine in office practice.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Jeff Stone finds first year
typing rather difficult because he cannot look at the keys
when he types.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Chuck Campbell takes a
rest in Business Math.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Kathy Eley works hard to
get up that tough 120 words a minute in shorthand.







48

S

g T




<
] ¢

The Fourth Grade classes of Mrs. Nellans and Mrs.
Truman went back about 100 years to Pioneer Days.

The girls came to school dressed in long dresses and
bonnets, and the boys came dressed in bib overalls and old
hats.

Projects for the day were spelling bees, writing on
slates, arm wrestling, making necklaces from beads, and
making funnel cakes.

Top--Damon Harrell and Chris Roberts.

Middle--Matt Depen and Christi Becker.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Shawn Harviley and Wendy

McGowen.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Tina Alderfer, Vicki Kitch,
and Beth Fear.

Opposite Page--Middle Right--Vanessa Schufelt and Bob
Alford.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Mike Campbell and Adrian

Case.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Roger Grossman.

49




Home Ec
And Shop

Lower Left--Tim Castle is learning that baking bread
isn't too easy.

Upper Right--Phil Overmyer doesn't seem to know that
there is a difference between bread dough and pizza
dough.

Lower Right--Allison Jones puts the finishing touches
to her shirt.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Leonard Dunlap stops to
take an interest in Steve Dillie's project.

Opposite Page--Middle Left--Linda Bauman patiently
erases her mistakes.

Opposite Page--Bottom Left--Tom Paterson and Mark
Schneider observe the good job that the shop class was
doing on this small shed.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Damon Bosserman is
getting into the feeling of being a big designer some
day.

Opposite Page--Bottom Right--Happy as he works is
Dennis Warner.




.

51







Below Left--Mr. Miller feels, if you can't beat the snow,
join it.

Below Right--Librarian helper, Tammy Dunlap, will stop
at any time to help you find a book.

Lower Left--Argos High School art students put together
their own little R2D2.

Lower Right--Trish Dunlap works very carefully while
drawing her picture.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Concentrating hard, Brent
Putman studies to get his Spanish down pat.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Bert Thompson stops by the
library for information on her term paper.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--With a smile as he works,
Kevin tapes his silk screen painting.

Opposite Page--Middle Right--Lisa Fear reads along as
Mrs. Gordon listens happily.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Jackie Howard seems to
have found a good book in the library.

Foreign Language

Library,

And Art

53




Z




Above Left--Tim finishes the final touches on his task.
Above Right--What funny looking glasses you have,
Peter.

Middle--Jack and Kevin take a break.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Hammer, please.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Steve is busy trying to
complete his project.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Has John lost something?
Opposite Page--Lower Right--Whoops! I made a mistake!

Agriculture

55







Upper Left--Phil and Mike are accompanying Singin'
16 at a concert.

Above--Upper Right--Sharon, Scott, Aaron, and Nina
are shown in action during a performance.
Above--Singin' 16--Row 1--Rise Rich, Matt Malone,
Dave Mclntire, Barb Smith. Row 2--Mike Fear,
Monika Nyby, Dave McDougle, Kenny Irwin, Lisa
Bowell. Row 3--Connie Ringer, Mark Malone, Jim
Burroughs, Sandy Calhoun. Row 4: Sharon Rowe,
Scott Novitzke, Aaron Castleman, Nina Winterrowd.
Row 5--Phil Overmyer, Steve Pletcher.

Opposite Page--Top--Elementary Choir--Row 1--
Norman, L. Bash, C. Ringer, J. Lehner, P.
Stockberger, S. Schoolman, M. Schultz, J. Wilhelm,
J. Stauffer, J. Kruzick, D. McCune, M. Harley, B.
Snyder, J. Herrin, A. Gibbons. Row 2--M. McKinney,
J. Curry, P. Wallace, T. Depoy, K. Snyder, C. Ward,
K. Lattimer, C. Leverich, K. Parker, L. Claeys, S.
VanDusen, K. Oviatt, J. Crum, S. Albright, M.

Fishburn, J. Hartman, P. Savage, J. 0'Dell. Row 3--
A. Thompson L. Nolin, C. Snider, L. Taylor, T.
Stultz, T. McGowen, D. O'Dell, L. Friar, T. Shidler,

J. Thayer, D. Trump, P. Ringer, W. Barlow, D. Crum.

Row 4--D. Rosebush, M. Scheetz, C. Walls, T.
Willyerd, L. Henry, D. Harrell, S. Cowen, D. Crum,
K. Renback, L. Zehner, R. Roberts, W. Carlisle, C.
Stults, J. Gibbons, M. Dennie, D. Overmyer, C.
Andrews.

Opposite Page--Middle--Jr. High Choir--K. Gann, M.

Leffert, P. Shidler, D. Hill, P. Quimby. Row 2--K.
Thompson, K. Smith, T. Carlisle, K. Rex, L. Lowry,
C. Masterson, M.Seamster, T. Lowry. Row 3--L.
Roush, V. Dunlap, L. Rogan, T. Dunlap, K. Shivers,
V. Ryan, S. Cooper, T. Taylor. Row 4--L. Stults, P.

Montgomery, R. Tuttle, M. Thomas, V. Overmyer, T.

Tucker, A. Schufelt, A. Malcolm, T. Taylor.
Opposite Page--Bottom--Mixed Chorus sings with
great enthusiasm.

57




Below--HIGH SCHOOL BAND--Row 1--Lisa Gochenour,
Lisa Fear, Karen Fear, Deb McCoige, Trisha Smith,
Sharon Rowe, Candi Bosserman, Susan Hansen. Row 2--
Terry Clemens, Lynn Rosebush, Stephen Pletcher, Mary
Knezevich, Carol Winters, Maurine Thompson, Sally
Thompson, Diane Harrington, Darci Gordon. Row 3-=Tim
Montgomery, John Fishburn, Ken Irwin, Mitch Gordon,
Chris Oviatt, Becky Lee, Patty Walls, David Zentz, Doug
Alford, Connie Ringer, Kim Gordon, Aaron Castleman.
Row 4--Andy Castleman, Susan Onken, Steve Pletcher,
Randy Jones, Rich Monteleone, Mr. Fisher, Director,

Bottom Left--The Argos band uniforms seem to have
learned to walk all by themselves.

Bottom Right--The High School Band performs during
halftime.

Opposite Page--Top--This quartet of Trish Smith,
Sharon Rowe, Candi Bosserman, and Susan Hansen play a
pretty tune.

Opposite Page--Middle--ELEMENTARY BAND--Row 1--
Kathy Snyder, Sherry Hill, Cindy Walls, Lori Nolin,
Charlene Taylor, Marcia Clark. Row 2--Dawn Crumb,
Leslie Henry, Mary Roush, Todd Kanaar, Warren Barlow,
Leesa Taylor, Kristi Snyder. Row 3--Melinda Schultz,
Pam Wallace, David Trump, Mark Saatkamp, Scott
Dunlap, Julie Curry. Row 4--Debbie 0'Dell, Kevin Van
Duyne, Darlene Rosebush, Chris Stults.

Opposite Page--Bottom--The Junior High Band performs
for a good audience during their Spring Concert.










Opposite Page--Upper Left--National Honor Society and FFA honored the
three Argos staff members who are retiring this year--Ruby Smith, who
served 29 years as a custodian; George Cullers who taught math here for 34
years; and Doris Hindman who taught English here for 19 years.

Upper Right--Opposite Page--Math Awards were given to Katie Hartman
(American Legion Math Award), Becky Lee (Algebra I), Jeff Fishburn
(Geometry), and Brent Putman (Algebra II).

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Mr. Dunlap is shown with Mike McCay and
Sonja Alderfer who won the 8th Grade American Citizenship Awards.
Opposite Page--Center Right--Jean Coughenour and Brad Cooper won the
American Legion Citizenship Awards. Jean also won the D.A.R. Award.
Peagy Von Ehr won the Most Valuable Staffer Award. Maurine Thompson
earned the Yearbook Editor's Award.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Gloria Redinger was awarded the Biology
Award, and Chris Yoder won the School Science Award.

Center--Girls State delegate is Kathy Eley; Girls State alternate is Sharon
Losicki. Boys State delegates are Mark Malone and Tom Zentz. Boys State
alternates are Bill 0'Dell and Jim Ward.

Awards

Lower Left--Kathy Metzger received
a Ball State scholarship and a
College Recognition Certificate from
Purdue. Sally Thompson won an
F.E.A. Scholarship. Jean Coughenour
won a P.T.0. Scholarship and a
College Recognition Certificate from
Ball State. Brad Cooper earned the
J.0. Thompson Scholarship, the
Marshall County Bank & Trust
Scholarship, and a College
Recognition Certificate from Purdue.
Katie Hartman won the State
Exchange Bank Scholarship.

Lower Right--Sharon Losicki won
the shorthand award, and Cindy Kolar
won the typing award.

Not Shown: Aaron Castleman won the
Outstanding Senior Choral Award.
Kim Gordon won the John Philip
Sousa Award. Patricia Smith won the
Most Improved Award in band.
Patricia also won the Voice of
Democracy Award, Mona Saatkamp
earned a P.T.0. Shcolarship. Jesse
Vadas earned the American Legion
Science Award, a College
Recognition Certificate from Purdue,
and the Tri Kappa Scholarship.

-

61




Right--YEARBOOK STAFF--Bottom to Top--Row
1--Sandy Calhoun, Kathy Eley, Cheryl Starkey,
Trisha Smith, Karen Snyder, Julie Monteleone,
Sponsor, Mrs. Weaver.

Middle Row--Lona Howard, Maurine Thompson,
Cindy Kolar, Terri Thacker, Deb McDougle, Karen
Kanarr.

Last Row--Sara Jones, Damon Bosserman, Karen
Carpenter, Sharon Rowe, Dawn Wynn, Jean
Coughenour,

Below--Kathy Eley, Terri Thacker, and Karen
Snyder dress up at open house to promote yearbook
sales.

Opposite Page--Top--Bobby Powell buys his 1978
yearbook from co-editors Sara Jones and Maurine
Thompson.

Opposite Page--Below--Dawn Wynn and Jean
Coughenour took first place in the ad sales
campaign, Kathy Eley and Lona Howard took
second, and Terri Thacker and Sharon Rowe took
third place.







b4

Top--LIBRARIANS --Row 1--Diane
Grossman, Becky Lee, Karen Fear,
Betty Masterson, Norma Leverich,
Martha Andrews, Karol Maginn,
Rhonda Overmyer. Row 2--Michelle
Parrish, Sharlene Stults, Peggy
VonEhr, Tammy Dunlap, Aaron
Castleman, Randy Jones, Jackie
Henry, Teri Paterson.
Middle--OFFICE GIRL S--Left to
Right--Jean Coughenour, Deb
McDougle ,Sara Jones, Karen
Carpenter, Sharon Losiki, Rise Rich,
Kim Gordon.

Bottom--STUDENT COUNCIL--Row
1--Mark Malone, Mitch Gordon,
Kathy Metzger, Lisa Arick, Julie
Monteleone, Randy Umbaugh. Row
2--Don 0'Dell, Pam Rowe, Bob
Zentz, Bobby Powell, Brian Mclntire,
Kim Edmonds, David Wineger. Row
3--Sponsor Mr. McColley, John Van
Der Weele, Candi Bosserman, Bill
0'Dell, Cindy Houin, Robin Roberts.




Upper Left--Brenda Curry and Pam Campbell participate in the
informal SSS Freshman initiation.
Upper Right--The SSS Club officers perform the formal initiation for
new members.
Below--SUNSHINE SOCIETY--Row 1--Sandy Jones, Historian; Terri
Thacker, Vice-President; Susan Hansen, Treasurer; Candi Bosserman,
President; Kathy Eley, Recording Secretary; Sharon Rowe,
Corresponding Secretary; Julie Monteleone, Historian. Row 2--Dawn
Wynn, Deb McDougle, Jean Coughenour, Sally Thompson, Carol Yoder,
Cheryl Starkey, Nina Winterrowd, Tammy Dunlap, Diana Grossman.
Row 3--Maurine Thompson, Linda Waagner, Kim Gordon, Menika Nyby,
Kathy Metzger, Karen Carpenter, Karen Snyder, Carol Winters, Sara
Jones. Row 4--Fonda Blocker,
Bert Thompson, Debbie Alford,
Darci Gordon, Carlene Scheetz,
Lisa Arick, Judy Keller, Rise”
Rich, Sandy Calhoun. Row 5--
Cindy Houin, Linda Bauman,
Lenora Kopka, Connie Ringer,
Lona Howard, Karen Kline, Peni
Harley, Terri Paterson, Jackie
Henry. Row 6--Brenda Curry,
Cindy Kepler, Michelle Betz,
Rhonda Rich, Peagy Maddox,
Claire Schafer, Melody Cowager,
Debbie Bennett. Row 7--Jan Fear,
Sonya Shivers, Mitch Gordon,
Lynn Rosebush, Dede Albright,
Diane Harrington, Lori Spohn,
Beth Wilcox. Row 8--Bev
Dickson, Pam Campbell, Monica
Betz, Carol Maginn, Jackie
Stone, Lisa Bowell, Lisa Bixel,
Karen Hollar. Row 9--Sherri
Clark, Gail Everdon, Susan Onken
Patty Holderman, Tonya Hart,
Tammy Carlson, Lisa Gochenour,
Karen Fear.

Sunshine
Honors

Ideal Ladies




Pep Block
Backs Team
To Regional

>

Lower Left--Mike Summerlot gets his goodies from Susan Hansen and Bert
Thompson at the F.E.A. Goodie Shoppe.

Below Right--F.E.A.--Row 1--Susan Hansen, Secretary; Karen Carpenter,
Treasurer; Lisa Arick, Vice-President; Sally Thompson, President; Carol
Yoder, Historian; Jean Coughenour, Historian; Julie Monteleone, Historian.
Row 2--Darci Gordon, Sandy Calhoun, Jackie Henry, Judy Keller, Karen
Snyder, Kim Gordon, Darle Eiler. Row 3--Jan Fear, Gail Everdon, Lisa
Gochenour, Cindy Houin, Mitch Gordon, Lynn Rosebush, Karen Fear. Row
4--Lisa Bowell, Trisch Smith, Deb McCoige, Mary Knezevich, Melody
Cowager, Sandy Jones, Gloria Redinger. Row 5--Tom Zentz, David Zentz,
Pam Parker, Rhonda Overmyer, Cindy Kepler, Bert Thompson, Mike Fear.
Lower Right--NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY--Row 1--Darci Gordon,
Sharon Losiki, Terri Paterson, Deb Alford. Row 2--Diana Andrews, Jean
Coughenour, Susan Welborn, Mona Saatkamp, Susan Hansen, Sally
Thompson, Katie Hartman, Claire Schafer. Row 3--Kim Gordon, Lisa
Arick, Terri Thacker, Kathy Eley, Kathy Metzger, Cindy Kolar, Chris
Yoder, Lona Howard, Monika Nyby, Candi Bosserman, Maurine Thompson.
Row 4--Tom Zentz, Doug McKee, Brian Casper, Mark Malone, Brent
Putman, Brent Cooper, Frank Stockberger, Jesse Vadas, Mike Malone.




.
L

SN

to?

ray

Left--PEP BLOCK--Row
1--C. Houin, C.
Bosserman, M. Gordon,
K. Gordon, C. Kepler, D.
Alford, R. Rich, R. Rich.
B Row 2--J. Monteleone,
. S. Hansen, S. Thompson,
o ; B e C. Kolar, N. Winterrowd,
C. Yoder, D. Wynn, D.
’ ? 3 ; McDougle, K. Hartman,
- 1 . D. Eiler, M. Thompson.
i - i Row 3--K. Carpenter, T.
] 4 Thacker, K. Snyder, J.
8 Henry, B.Smith, M.
= Dunham, C. Winters, B.
: { Thompson, K. Metzger,
S. Calhoun, C. Scheetz.
Row 4--D. Albright, M,
Betz, D. McCoige, L.
Howard, C.Yoder, K.
Kline, S. Rowe, S.
¥ Jones, S. Shivers, D.
o8 4 . Bennett, B. Andrews.
g Row 5--P. Campbell, M.
Betz, J. Stone, G.
Reddinger, S. Jones, C.
Ringer, L. Kopka, L.
Bauman, F. Blocker, D.
Harrington, L. Bowell.
Row 6--V, Dunlap, T.
Dunlap, B. Curry, S.
Onken, L. Goughenour,
S. Clark, P, Parker, L.
Tuttle, R. Overmyer, L. Rosebush, P, Maddox, T. Carlson. Row 7--R.
McCune, S. Alderfer, K.Shivers, T. Tucker, P. Hollabaugh, T. Carlisle,
K. Heuer, L. Stultz, K. Thompson, C. Dixon, K. Rex. Row 8--V.
Overmyer, P. Montgomery, S. Stults, R. Tuttle, L. Roush, M. Parrish,
M. Houin, R. Rich, C. Clemens, J. Wolf, B. Wilcox. Row 9--D.
Shepard, M. Flosenzier, D. Winters, S. Thacker, J. Drake, K. Henry, J.
Cooper, L. Nolin, N. Hartman, P. Rowe, M.Ward, J. Prochno.
Lower Left--Some high school boys formed a pep block to help back
the team this year.
Lower Right--Senior girls and some senior boys made their traditional
cords this year.

ARCoy

‘Mw“

67




68

FHA Tours
Stokey-Van @&
Camps re

Above--F.H.A.--Row 1--Debbie Lo \ o
Bennett, Historian; Karen Snyder, f .
Historian; Teri Thacker, Vice- ” W %’
President; Jean Coughenour, .
President; President; Carol o }
Winters, Treasurer; Sara Jones, A . ) b A N L g
Secretary; Mrs. Schmidlapp, .
Advisor. Row 2--Carol Yoder, N -
Julie Monteleone, Deb McDougle, { - |
Dawn Wynn, Nina Winterrowd, . . ) = 4
Cheryl Starkey, Tammy Dunlap, e ¥
Diana Grossman. Row 3--Carlene

Scheetz, Bert Thompson, Judy p—
Keller, Karen Kline, Kathy Eley, '
Mary Dunham, Diana Andrews,
Sandy Calhoun. Row 4--Lisa < , &
Bowell, Rise Rich, Michelle Betz, & . R
Jackie Stone, Bev Dickson, Linda -
Wagner, Sandy Jones, Dede

Albright. Row 5--Connie Ringer, e

Debbie McCoige, Melody Cowger, k ] i

Karen Hollar, Lisa Bixel, Linda !
Bauman, Lenora Kopka, Diane #
Harrington. Row 6--Patty

Holderman, Pam Campbell,

Brenda Curry, Beth Wilcox, Jan

Fear, Gail Everdon, Penny Harley,

Susan Welborn. Row 7--Rhonda

Overmyer, Charlotte Masterson,

Tammy Carlson, Kaye Clark, Karol McGinn, Martha Andrews, Sally

Thompson, Susan Hansen. Row 4--Lisa Arick, Karen Carpenter, Sharon

Rowe, Maurine Thompson.

Lower Left--DRAMA CLUB--Row 1--Connie Ringer, Jim Kring, Dale

McDougle, Donald Grossman, Chris Oviatt. Row 2--Deb McCoige,

Trisch Smith, Lona Howard, Chris Yoder, Leta Bauman, Terri

Patterson, Becky Lee, Lenora Kopka, Linda Bauman. Row 3--Betty

Masterson, Aaron Castleman, David Zentz, Calvin Bailey, Tom Zentz,

Randy Jones, Patty Walls.

Lower Right--Dave Stults awards Steve Robinson with the best

recreation award at the annual F.F.A. Banquet.

e

T

o

sl




Center Left--F.F.A.--Row 1--Don Grossman, Richard Thacker, Jeff
Fishburn, Pat Houin, Ed Rensberger, Tim Fishburn, John Prochno, Tony
McGriff, David Hartman. Row 2--Sam Golden, Larry Clemens, Carl
Prochno, Mike Fishburn, Kevin Kline, Dale Poisel, Bart DeWitt, Brent
McKay, Tim Bailey. Row 3--Mr. Emenaker, Advisor, Tim Overmyer,
Mark Schneider, David Hart, Terry Holderman, Steve Robinson, Steve
Middaugh, Nathan Mechling, Chuck Campbell, Ronald Grossman, Gary
Nifong, Brad Cooper. Row 4--Jack Van Der Weele, Steve Schneider, Jeff
Smith. Row 5--Leroy Van Dusen, Mike Summerlot, John Selner.

Center Right--Jeff Smith presents a rose to the Chapter Sweetheart, Jean
Coughenour.

Lower Left--The F.F.A. Club Officers open the annual parent and member
banquet.

Lower Right--Steve Schneider and Brad Cooper present the Honorary
Chapter Farmer award to Mr. Davenport.




-
P

70




e







ARCHIE AND THE COMPUTER--A computer foul-
up indicated that Archie was dead, and mortician
Whitehead tried to sell Edith a casket. Archie
stormed to Social Security agent Dundee's office to
convince him that he, Archie Bunker, was very much
alive. Kibitizing by daughter Gloria and husband
Mike added laughter and complications to the plot.

HIS FIRST DATE--Sixteen-year-old Henry Tippet
entered a Hollywood contest and won first prize--a
date with a voluptuous movie queen, Loraine Lotus.
When Miss Lotus met pompous, stuffy Mr. Tippet, she
realized he was an old college beau. Mrs. Tippet
witnessed a ""harmless'' flirtation between her
husband and Loraine, but Tippet convinced his wife
he loved her only. The play ended as a happy Henry
escorted Miss Lotus to the premier.

BEAT IT--BEATNIK--Bonnie wanted a job as a
counselor in a summer camp and hoped to show
director Tracy she was a wholesome outdoor girl from
a respectable family. Through a snap-shot mix-up,
brothers Thad and Cappy thought college sister
Lorraine was engaged to a hippie named Warren. To
convince Lorraine that her family was not pleased
with her choice of fiance, they staged a wild "'be-
in'' complete with bongos, impromptu poetry and

-8

5

s

;,

funky dancing! Prim Miss Tracy arrived for an
interview and was dismayed by what she saw, But
Warren came to the rescue by dropping his phony
hippie disquise and convinced Miss Tracy that the
group was practicing a play.

Above--Cast--Row 1--Dave Zentz, Rise Rich, Kris
Oviatt, Lenora Kopka, Becky Lee, Betty Masterson.
Row 2--Leta Bauman, Lona Howard, Connie Ringer,
Terri Patterson, Aaron Castleman, Trisch Smith,
Debbie McCoige, Patty Walls. Row 3--Chris Yoder,
Randy Jones, Ron Grossman, Tom Zentz, Dale
MecDougle.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Beatnick Becky Lee
tries to get everyone's attention by dancing on the
kitchen table.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Archie Bunker (Dave
Zentz) and Edith (Connie Ringer) listen to Social
Security Agent Dundee who is trying to convince
them that Archie is dead.

Opposite Page--Left--Loraine (Rise Rich) playfully
seduces her old college beau, Tippet (Dave Zentz), in
front of his wife (Teri Patterson) and son Henry (Kris
Oviatt).




During half-time of the varsity game while the band
played "My Beautiful Lady,'' the 1977 homecoming
queen candidates were escorted to the middle of the gym
floor. A hush fell over the crowd as Kathy Metzger,
President of Student Council, announced second runner-
up, Sara Jones. Excitement was building as the first
runner-up Candi Bosserman, was announced. And finally,
the moment everyone has been waiting for: ""The 1977
Homecoming Queen is Miss Kim Gordon.'' After the 70-
45 victory over Kewanna, students danced 'til midnight to
the music of Rivendell.

Upper Left--1977 Homecoming Queen, Kim Gordon,
reflects on the evening--one she will never forget.
Lower Left--First Runner-Up, Canid Bosserman, is
escorted by her brother Damon.

Lower Right--Sara Jones beams after being named
second runner-up.

Opposite Page--Top--The 1977 Homecoming Court:
Debbie Bennet, Soph.; Lisa Arick, Jr.; Sara Jones, 2nd
runner-up, Jr.; Kim Gordon, Queen, Sr.; Candi
Bosserman, 1st runner-up, Sr.; Sonya Shivers, Soph.;
Cindy Houin, Fr.; Mitech Gordon, Fr.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--Kim Smiles tearfully after
being crowned.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Sonya Shivers, escorted by
Randy Umbaugh, sparkles with excitement.







-
£y
s
P

A & 4 o8 X

Wish Upon A Star

February 18, 1978, the cafeteria was filled with stars
and wishing wells to enhance the theme, ""Wish Upon a
Star,'! for the highly anticipated Sunshine Dance.
Northside Station provided music for approximately 45
couples from 8 p.m. to 11 p.m.

Upper Left--Jim Ward, Barb Smith, Mary Dunham, and
Tim Bailey are sitting out a danze.

Lower Left-- Carlene and Damon dance beneath the
o stars.

Above--Phil Overmyer and Lynn Rosebush enjoy
refreshments.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Jeremy, Terri, Jeff, and
Karen listen to the music while they rest.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Mark and Monika dance
cheek to cheek.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--The band--Northside
Station--performs for the students.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Penny and Jim are getting
their pictures taken.

76




e

-/

b

-

+







Swap Day

The first Swap Day at Argos High School was held
on February 28. Parents exchanged places with their

sons or daughters for either a half day or for the entire o - X }a‘ -
day. The parents arrived by bus and had to open their == ) P e M\ o é“"’r

5 g 3 L - e fL. %
lockers, put away their coats, assemble their books and e - Mrw —s
supplies, find the right room, and be in their seats by = @ _ ‘ - " /. a#
the 8:15 bell. Classes were conducted as usual, and the y = — “'l@,
parents participated right along with the other reqular % _ e X\

students in the classes whose parents could not come,
Upper Right--Mrs. Andrews studies while Terry
Chizum naps in Junior English.

Lower Left--Darrell O'Dell watches closely as Chuck
and Jerry proceed with their experiment.

Lower Right--Mmmmm! Parents find out what good
lunches we have.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Joy Jennings and Shirley
Snider fill in for their sons in Mrs. Heishman's famous
Sophomore English class.

Opposite Page--Upper Right- -Jack Thompson seems
to be taking Business Math a little more seriously than
Mike Monteleone. o ] _
Lower Left--Mark Dunlap tries his hand at shorthand. i s S
Lower Right--Another one of Mr. Wysong's jokes keeps " A
this class of students happy.

-

: s
y N ¥/ J ) (
i F | - =4
Fd ! + i ar
{ i / " W et




Little Girl
Charlie Davenport
Dollie Tate

Iron Tail

Yellow Foot

Mac

Foster Wilson
Frank Butler

The Shy Girl
Annie Oakley
Little Jake
Nellie

Jessie

Minnie

Col. Wm. F. Cody
Mrs. Little Horse
Mrs. Black Tooth
Mrs. Yellow Foot
Conductor
Pawree Bill
Chief Sitting Bull
Messenger
Footman

Melody Cowger
Aaron Castleman
Dawn Wynn
Tony Howard
Jeff Smith
Tom Zentz
John Ringle
Jim Burroughs
Barb Smith
Sharon Rowe
Dave Mclntire
Leta Bauman
Pam Parker
Fonda Blocker
Dave Zentz
Dede Albright
Jean Coughenour
Mary Dunham
Calvin Bailey
Scott Novitzke
Mike Fear

Dale McDougle

Jim Kring
Kathy Eley
Katie Hartman
Lona Howard
Lisa Bowell

Charlie Davenport wants Mrs. Schugler Adams
Mac to change Pawnee 88 Mrs. Ferguson

Bill's signs to Buffalo Mrs. Henderson
Bill signs. Mrs. Sylvia Potter Porter

N

=

Dolly really has her eyes
on Pawnee Bill while
Frank Butler thinks she's
watching his clay
pigeons.

The Wild West Rope

Twirlers do a square

dance in the Buffalo Bill
™ Wild West Show.




w3

Little Jake gives Frank
the medals for beating
Annie in a shooting
match.

Annie wants to be an indian, too, just like Chief
Sitting Bull.

- ——— T : -

81




Come Sail Away

On May 6, the Junior class invited the Seniors and
their dates to '"Come Sail Away'' at the annual prom.
Couples danced under a ceiling of stars to the music of
Redwing., The lobby and gym areas were decorated
beautifully with hand painted murals, lighthouses, and
giant stars.

Above--Couples mingled under the star-studded
canopy.

Left--Redwig provided the music for the evening. One
of the hand painted murals was used as a backdrop for
the band.

Opposite Page--Upper Left--Brian Clark and Sally
Thompson sign Mark Montgomery and Mitch Gordon's
memory book.

Opposite Page--Upper Right--Jack Van Der Weele and
his date take a break from dancing for some quiet
conversation.

Opposite Page--Lower Left--A lighthouse in the
center of the floor quided the prom-goers to an
enchanted evening.

Opposite Page--Lower Right--Everyone liked the slow
dances best.




7 S -




de
.

) 4

r'&alfy being

Maxwell Smart
Myra

Jane

Fred

Professor Zalinka
Agent 44
Chief

Miss Finch
Hodgkins

Man

Woman

Garth

Mary Wong
Shirley Wong
Betsy Wong
Mr. Big.

Big Sister
Little Sister
Agent 99
Agent 13

Ann

Jill

May

Laura
Princess Ingrid
Prompters

Spotlight

Curt Feece
Trisch Smith
Kim Gordon
Brad Cooper
Teri Paterson
Don Grossman
Aaron Castleman
Connie Ringer
Tom Paterson
Tim Overmyer
Diane Harrington
Randy Jones
Susan Hansen
Candi Bosserman
Kathy Metzger
Tony Howard
Karol Maginn
Becky Lee

Jean Coughenour
Calvin Bailey
Sally Thompson
Carol Yoder
Chris Yoder
Maurine Thompson
Cindy Kolar
Katie Hartman
Darle Eiler
Steve Pletcher




Get Smart

Max communie:
1/2 telephone.

> R
Mr. Big explains his sinister plan |
to Smart and 99 as Princess Ingrid

h 0 eaf

ga, arld Jane |
return from cleaning th
laboratory. \ B




Brad Cooper and Ka
are the Valedictoria

Damon Bosserman ret
long-awaited diplo
Vadas logks on.

-

Kim Gordon helps Monika Nyby
with some final touches.




At last, finally, Graduation Day. The day Seniors had
anxiously awaited all year had finally arrived. Everyone
knew the ceremony would go well, expecially after
practice Friday night when Mr. Hess congratulated the
class on catching on to the traditional step so well!
Sunday was a brisk, cool day as compared to so many
other graduation Sundays. The Seniors met in the
cafeteria at 2 o'clock. There, friends straightened collars 3
and caps. There were quiet conversations, promises to
"'keep in touch,'' clowning around, and pictured taking.
As they lined up and moved into the lobby, a strange
silence came over the class. One of the most important
events in the graduates' lives was about to begin. Y o
Everyone tried to remember the step interval while the
band played the processional. Reverend Bosserman gave
the invocation which was followed by the Mixed Chorus
singing '"'It's a Wonderful Thing to Be Me.'' Carter
Everage addressed the class on self-improvement. The

Senior Mixed Ensemble sang the Seniors' song ""Times of - i
Your Life,'"" and Jean Coughenour gave the farewell — ——
address. !

After Mr, Strycker and Mr. Hess made their remarks,
the class prepared to receive their diplomas. Mr. George
Wolfe handed each Senior his diploma, and Jesse Vadas
presented a red rose to his classmates. After Reverend
Hansen pronounced the benediction, the graduates filed Jean Coughenour gave the
out to the lobby where they were congratulated, kissed, farewell address.
and hugged. For the 60 Seniors who graduated, it will be
a day long remembered and cherished.

v h" v -
\ 2 . I:‘ . ‘
- 5. ac B . L; -
AT 3 =
. o’ :
- & ik ‘ 1 4
3 = ==
- uh"l ' "' 2 & \
;',;?'_if,ﬁ’l‘ } , \
i M Eeg s '
=“" ":!a 3
iy = &
}
3 I -




L eft--Bruce goes high over two Rochester opponents during the
first round of the Regional tourney. Below--The scoreboard
tells the story in the final minutes of the regional championship
game. Lower Left--Dale adds two to ice the victory over
Rochester. Lower Right--Doug battles a much taller Elkhart
Central player for the rebound as teammates look on. Opposite
Page--Top--Bill helps take down the net after the Sectional
championship victory.



We’re No. 1 |

Everywhere we go . . . People want to know . . .
Who we are . . . So we tell them . . . We are the
Dragons . . ., The mighty, might Dragons . . .

At the final game of the Sectional, this yell by
the Argos Community Cheer Block and fans
completely silenced the remaining crowd. From this
point on, the Argos Squad seemed to be on top and
in control of the game, as was also the case in the
Bi-County Tournament.

Argos seemed to get a break when they drew
North Liberty in the bye and automatically
advanced to the semi-finals. The Dragons beat
North Liberty 82-59, thus allowing us to face the
Bremen Lions in the final game. Superb ball
playing and control by our well-disciplined team
paid off!! We defeated Bremen 46-39. Doug
Jennings, Bill 0'Dell, and Bruce Grossman were on
the All-Sectional Teams.

Due to the energy shortage, the Regional was
delayed four weeks with only one scheduled game
being played which was Argos against LaSalle at
the A.C.C.

Finally, on April 1, at Elkhart Central, Argos
faced Rochester in the first game. Well relaxed and
modestly confident, the Dragons played one of their
most spectacular games of the year and earned a
deserved victory over Rochester 49-43.

In the final game, '"the small, but mighty
Dragons'' faced the tall and talented Elkhart Blue
Blazers. The boys did not let this interfere with
their enduring determination; however, at the
conclusion of an excellent game, Argos was beaten
80-67. Mike Malone, Doug Jennings, Bruce
Grossman, and Bill 0'Dell made the All-Regional
teams. -

The talent, performance, and effort put forth by
each and every individual member of the 1977-78
team will long be remembered by the proud Argos
fans as the greatest year ever.










Debbie Alford
Diana Andrews
Lisa Arick
Leta Bauman
Brenda Bixel
Jim Burroughs
Sandy Calhoun

Chuck Campbell
Karen Carpenter
Brian Casper
Jerry Chizum
Bart DeWitt
Mary Dunham
Kathy Eley, Pres.

Chuck Evans
John Fishburn
Mike Fishburn
Darci Gordon
Tim Hagan
Jackie Henry
Teiry Holderman

Lona Howard
Sara Jones, Sec.
Judy Keller
Karen Kline
Kevin Kline
Norma Leverich
Sharon Losicki

"'0h, please!"!
says Sara.
""Not another
timed
writing."!

Is Lona really

a New
Woman?

92

Juniors Plan

13




Mark Malone

Rick McGriff

Brent McKay

Doug McKee, Treas.
Scott Novitzke

Bill O'Dell

Terri Paterson

Carl Prochno

Brent Putman, Vice-
Pres.

Dale Rex

Rise Rich

Sharon Rowe

Clare Schafer

Carlene Scheetz

Mark Schneider
Dan Seamster
Debbie Shoemaker
Barb Smith

Karen Snyder
Linda Snyder
Tina Stiles

Jeff Stone

Terri Thacker
Todd Thayer

Bert Thompson
Jack VanDerWeele
Jim Ward

Judy Wells

Chris
Williams
Doug
Williams
Carol Winters
Tom Zentz

Chris
Williams likes
Twinkies.

Say, what?

93




Sabra Abair
Dede Albright
Calvin Bailey
Tim Bailey
Linda Bauman
Debbie Bennett
Michelle Betz

Lisa Bixel

Lisa Bowell
Dave Calhoun
Andy Castleman
Matt Chamberlin
Larry Clemens
Phil Cole

Melody Cowger
Robert Dille
Steve Dimmitt
Bev Dixon
Lenard Dunlap
Lisa Fear

Curt Feece, Tres.

Jeff Fishburn
Sam Golden
Mike Hammond
Chris Hansen
Duane Hensley
Norma Hensley
Karen Hollar

Sharon Hollar
Cheryl
Howard

Don't touch
that can!

Come on,
guys,

94

Sophomores Get Class Rings




Jackie Howard
Kenny Irwin

Doug Jennings, Pres.
Kenny Johnsen
Sandy Jones

Mike Kanarr

Mary Knezevich

Lenora Kopka

Matt Malone
Charlotte Masterson
Dale McDougle
Debbie McCoige
David Mclntire
Rich McMichael

Nathan Mechling
Steve Middaugh
Tim Montgomery
Randy Nifong
Don O'Dell

Phil Overmyer
Tom Patterson

Steve Pletcher
Tammy Powell
Gloria Redinger
Rhonda Rich
Connie Ringer
L ester Ruffing
Dave Sherwood

Lori Shireman

Sonya Shivers

Trisch Smith

Guy Snider

Jackie Stone

Matt Stults

Mike Summerlot, Sec

Randy Umbaugh

Jon VanDerWeele

Leroy VanDusen

Linda Wagner

Dennis Warner

John Winenger, Vice-
Pres.

Kevin Wolfe

What's going
on?

Can you
believe it? I
can't!




Freshmen Look Forward
To High School Activities

Cindy Abair
Doug Alford
Martha Andrews
Lorie Baughman
Monica Betz
Fonda Blocker
Randy Bowel

Pam Brock
Lee Burnett
John Butler
Pam Campbell
Donna Carter
Kay Clark
Sherri Clark

Brenda Curry
Steve Davis
Terry Davis
Steve Dille
Paul Drake
Larry Eby
Gail Everdon

Jan Fear

Karen Fear
Tim Fishburn
Scott Friar
Lisa Gochenour
Mitch Gordon
Penny Harley

Diane Harrington

Tonya Hart

Dave Hartman

Debbie Hensley

Kevin Heuer, Vice-
Pres.

Patty Holderman

Terry Honeycutt

Tammy,
Tonya, and
Kaye boogie
to the music
at the
freshmen gym
night.




Jeff Hooker

Greg Hooker

Cindy Houin

Pat Houin

George Howard, Sec
Cindy Kepler

Becky Lee

Carol Maginn
Greg Malcolm
Roger Malcolm
Betty Masterson
Peggy Maddox
Tony McGriff
Perry McMichael

Rich Monteleone
Sue Onken
Rhonda Overmyer
Chris Oviatt

Pam Parker

John Prochno
Randy Renback

Ed Rensberger
Robin Roberts

Lynn Rosebush, Tres
Brad Rowe

Bill Schultz

Mike Sheetz

Brian Snyder

Lori Spohn
Richard Thacker
Julie Trump

Lori, Tuttle, Pres.
Richard Tuttle
Tim Waagers
Patty Walls

Jon Welborn
Beth Wilcox
Ed Wilcox

David Zentz

Peggy Maddox
takes Rich
Tuttle on for
a game of one
on one.

Lynn is glad

another day of
school is over.

97




98

=w

—-“DEXZ<-m O-0m-=-

x

DHAOXZTAGr DXOVEXROT ZMOSSFOD ZFVZT-T<TD IIPACZI-V O0DDFDE-0O-

Alderfer Vice-Pres
Beam

Carlisle

Carpenter

Casper

Cooper

Davis

Dickson

Dimmit
Dunlap
Dunlap
Edmonds
Edmonds
Fishburn
Friar
Gann

Grossmar
Hammond
Hansen
Harrell
Heuer

Hill
Howard
Irwin

Jennings
Kolar

Leffert
Lowry

Lowry
Malcolm
McCay Pres
McCune
McCoige
Montgomery
Overmyer
Parrish
Poisel

Purdy
Quimby

Rex

Rice
Ringer
Roush
Ryan
Salyer
Schafer
Schneider
Seamster

Shidler
Shivers
Smith
Smith
Smith
Stephens
Stevens
Stiles

Stults

Stuits

Thayer

Thomas
Thompson Treas
Trump

Tucker Sec
Tuttle

First Year For 8th Grade Soccer

C. Withelm
D. Winenger
J. Wright




M. Alford

M. Barlow

W. Baumgart
Bollenbacher
Brown
Burnett
Campbell
Carlisle

Clemens
Cooper
Cooper
Cowger
Cowger
Detwiler
DeWitt
Doody

HC<OA-“00 Nnooew

Drake

Duff

Eby. Pres
Eby

Eiler
Everich
Flosenzier
Fear

Hansen
Harley
Hartman
Henry
Hensley
Hollabaugh
Hollabaugh
Honeycutt

ATmIEZAP OZro-oz-

Hooker

Houin
Janes
Kolar
Lawson
Lawson
Leverich
Masterson

McCoy
McDougle
Mechling
Miller
Miller
Nolin
Narman
Palmer

DZHA-TTZTDO

Parker

. Patton
Pletcher
Powell
Prochno
Rich. Sec
Rogan
Rowe

Ruffing

Shidler

Shufelt

Stattord

Starkey

Stauffer, Vice-Pres.
Stevens

Stiles

Tayler
Thacker
Tuttle
Ward
Wilcox
Williams
Williams
Winters

OrFIZO0OVN0 AHLLSPALS DrA-DHETM PICOOHCD

J. Wolte, Treas.




C. Andrews
W. Barlow

D. Coughenour
D. Crum
T. Crum

J. Curry

M. Dennie
T. DePoy
S. Duff

S. Duniap

). Gibbons
D. HHarrell

D. Harrington

Henry
Hensley
Hill
Howard
Kanarr
Kuchel
Lattimer
Lowry

X -H-~DWninr

Mahier
McGowen
McKinney
Miller
Nolin
Novitzke
O'Dell
Orr

, J S e i

Overmeyer
Overmeyer
Quimby
Renback
Ringer
Robb
Raberts
Rosebush

oODOUVXRZTHD

Roush
Saatkamp
Salyer
Scheetz
Schuitz
Seamster
Snider
Snyder

o=+

=0

Stockberger
Stone

Stults
Stults
Stults

Susits
Taylor
Thompson

Prro-0m=-T

o

Trump
VanDuyne
Wallace
Walls
Ward
Willyerd
Wright
Wright

oaoUx

L. Zehner

Who's the champ?
Doug or Ed?

100




and Tom

Phillip, Jack,

share a secret.

101




102

T. Ferr

T. Gates

R. Grossman
0. Harrell

S. Harville

Hill
Jennings
Kitch
Kuchel

mMZD-P>OOD

Mechlin
Mechling
Miller
Overmyer
Overmyer
Paterson

Patton
Peterson
Powell
Renback
Roberts
Rosebaum
Ruffing
Ryan

TOWrOoOVWoDH DET-TVO=ED

Savage
Shivers
Shufelt
Statford
Stephens
Stone
Stone

J. Taylor

reso<-2z

Trusty
Tuttle
VanDuyne
Wallace
Wamsley
Williams
Willyerd
Winenger

IM-<4Trox

K. Zentz

These fourth graders
seem rather surprised

to be facing a camera,

Fourth

-
- B
\
'
- "__..
>
.I-"'ﬁ“




ahle

). Stults

Thompson

J. Tolson

D). Triplet
Vermillion
Wagers
Wilhalm

3. Williams

Bonnie Baltes searches
her desk for a lost
treasure. Sam Mahler
is ready to go back to
class after recess.

103




L. Alderfer
Alderter

L
L. Andrews
K

{. Bailey
R. Ballinger
L. Becker

C. Boonkaw

A. Boulas

H. Burnett
K. Butler
C. Capes
W. Case

K. Collins
Cowger
Crawley

Crum

Curtis
Eiler

Y E@m =0

Hartle
Herrin
Houin

Lard

J. Martens
J. McMichael
M. Mechling

B. Miller

W. Nelians

K. Nolin

S. Obenchain
l. O'Dell

C. Overmyer
L. Patton

C. Redinger

Schuiltz
Shepherd
. Shidler
Shivers

3, Sickmiller
Snovelle
{. Snyder
Stone

—m el

Susits
Thompson
Troyer
Trump
Trump
VanDusen
M. Ward

M. Wamsley

—m-H-E

x

Wilhelm

Wilhams
A. Young
M. Young

M. Wamsiey
S
J

Steve Dietl and Billy
Barber parade in their
Halloween costumes.

Shelly Wilhelm, April
Beron, Lee Becker,
Carla Cowger, and
Benjy Sickmiller are
working on a project.




R

popa
Savage
M. Sherman
Singrey
Smith

D. Stevens

). Stults
Thomas
J. Thompson

Kristi Lawson, Connie
Ellis, and Jeff
Umbaugh are standing
in line,

Shelly Singery, Tony
Honeycutt, and Doug
Stults enjoy candy
apples.

105




i Kindergarten, Emr, & Ed

. Beavers

i Classes And Administration

. Cooper

. Dennie
.\.\: \j
-

. Dille
. Dunlap

4O rwo

. Eley
Flory

. Fritter

. Gates

. Gray
Grossman

. Grosvenor

. Harville

. Hatley

. Heinzman
. Hissong

. Howard

. Howell

. Johnson

. Lappin

. LaVanway

ZrIc——4Z2< Arecnomsr

. Manuwal
. McCalvin
. MeClain
. Miller
Morris

. Nellans

. Norman

. Norman

WAAPOZLE

. Norman

. Obenchain

. Rhodes

. Robertson
Rogan

. Shroyer
Snovelle

. Stone

. Thacker

. Thomas

. Thompson
. Trump
Vires

. Walters

. White
Wright

T4—HCOXOO Pe—O4mWD—

Dietl

. Dille

. Finney

. Heminger

. Michael

. Patterson

. Schoolman
. Snyder

DM r-<7o

Eugene Snyder,
Athletic Director.
Daniel Miller, :

Guidance Counsellor. : -




W

| & 3
D i v
y £
v
¥
L
- e o 2y
% i - -
fl . Sl
- g -
X 4 5,
e N L
x>
gy o s

Top--Board of School Trustees--Left to Right--Rex
Castleman, Member: George Wolfe, Secretary; Wade
O'Dell, President; Lynn Van Der Weele, Vice-
President; Dick Eley, Member.

Center Left--Maurice Strycker, High School
Principal.

Center Right--Donald Schlegel, Elementary School
Principal.

Left--Gerald Hess, Superintendent,

107




108

Carol Arnett, Health &
Physical Education; Jane
Banic, Kindergarten;
Beverly Barrett, Third
Grade; Dan Baughman,
Mathematics; Suzanne
Belcher, Speech & Hearing
Therapist; Barbara Brown,
First Grade.

Mary Chamberlin, First
Grade; Kathleen Chambers,
Third Grade; Eugene Cooper,
Science; George Cullers,
Mathematics; Mike
Emenaker, Vocational
Agriculture; Marcia Eyrich,
Second Grade.

Anne Fetrow, Second Grade;
Donald Fisher, Instrumental
Music & Jr. High Vocal
Music; Mary Gates, EMR &
ED Class; Kristen Gordon,
French & Spanish; Bonnie
Grossman, English; Doris
Hindman, Jr. High Language
Arts.

Ginger Calhoun, Vocational
Home Economics & Social
Studies; Dan Couch,
Mathematics & Science.

Phoebe Heishman, English &
Speech, Barbara M. Kariger,
Teacher Aide.

Faculty

P




Above--Left to Right--Douglas Ulery,
Business Education; Phyllis Becker,
Teacher Aide; Ted Chittum, Industrial
Arts; Jan Chittum, English; James Wysong,
Social Studies; Jill Ebright, Remedial
Reading. Row 1--Barbara Johnson, Second
Grade; George Kariger, Fifth Grade; Devon
Kitch, Sixth Grade; Stephen McColley, Jr.
High Social Studies; Edward E. Miller, Art;
Kay Miller, Fifth Grade. Row 2--Donna
Morris, Vocal Music; Dorothy Nellans,
Fourth Grade; Patricia Oviatt, Treacher
Aide; Charles Redinger, Jr. High Science;
Carol Schmidlapp, Vocational Home
Economics.

Row 3--Eugene Snyder, Health & Social Studies; Judy Truman, Fourth
Grade; Portia Wampler, First Grade; Eileen Washburn, Fifth Grade;
Linda Weaver, Business Education. Row 4--Patricia S. Weaver, Sixth
Grade; Phillip Weybright, Health & Physical Education; Leland
Zumbaugh, Sixth Grade. Not Shown--Mary Jackson, Librarian.

109




110

Office Staff, Bus Drivers, Cooks, Janitors

Top--Violet Arick, Office \t*“.\' = =
Clerk; Lois Edmonds, Officer '

Clerk.

Middle--Joy Hall,

Secretary; Shelia Shivers, '} -
School Treasurer. e":"
Bottom--Hazel Palmer, ’ . "
Office Clerk; Priscilla Y i

Burkett, School Nurse.




L am e

1 5 - -
|

ALt
) oE ¢S

(]
)

“ N ]

T
& .
¥

Top--Bus Drivers--
Bottom Row--Paulette
Detwiler, Cindy Bailey,
Leah Johnson, Rosetta
Harrell.

Top Row--Robert
Detwiler, Richard
Davenport, Mike Faylor,
Jim Winenger.
Middle--Lunchroom
Assistants--Mable Harsh,
Joyce Harley.Darwin
Roahrig, Maintenance
Supervisor. Ruby Smith,
Custodian.
Bottom--Custodians--
Devon Kiteh, Donald
Arick, Jim Winenger.
Cooks--Wahneeta
Watson, Pam Rosebush,
Ellen A. DeWitt.




Patrons

Diana Andrews

Mr. & Mrs. L. Andrews

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Andrews, Sr.
Argos Ladies

Lisa Arick

Brenda Bixel

Lisa Bowell

Jim Burroughs

Carlene Kay

Gompers

Mike and Jean

Mary Dunham

Mr. & Mrs. Dick Eley
Grandma Grunt

Valerie Eley

Mr. & Mrs. Maurine Ellis
IIDocII

Mr. & Mrs, Bob Grossman
Tim Hagen and Tim Overmyer
Mr. & Mrs, Forrest Heishman
Mr. & Mrs, Charles Howard
Lona Howard

Karen Kline

Kevin Kline

Sharon Losicki

Brent McCay

Rick McGriff

Doug McKee

Marcia and Wayne Malone
Scott Novitski

Don O'Dell and Kim Heuer
Darrell & Rose Ann O'Dell
Mr. & Mrs. L.W. Ritter
Mr. & Mrs, David Scheetz
Mr. & Mrs. Jay Smith

Mr. & Mrs. Don Snyder
Snipper

Timmy Snyder

Stony

Jenny & Jake Grolich
Mark & Jane Thacker
Todd Thayer

Mr. & Mrs, Ulery

Danny & Peggy

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Welborn & Family
Frank Zappa, II

Doug Williams

Julie Williams

Ron Williams & Family
Xaba

Mr. & Mrs. Ed Winters and Debbie
Steve & Dawn

Crystal Jacobs

Free
Delivery




STORE

ARGOS FURNITURE

....
A
8§
w3
g
-
evl
3
Eo
= >
-
© o
S
23
R
Qe
o o
34
[T
°x
o9
m,t.
]
ol
w o
s
Ot
-
82
3 o
-
€=
c
ec
[
O a

OS, IN

OWNERS

ST., ARG
JOYCE,

'HIGAN S
NNIS & REBECCA

7-119 N. MIC

11
DE




'!

BANKROLL < 300

DRAINAGE CONTROL
E NESTLES COMPANY

COOKIE MIX 87 | LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT
HOMELITE & McCULLOCH CHAIN
SAWS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
e

D.A. BURKETT & SON
ARGOS, INDIANA

LOW, EVERYDAY PRICES
FREE, EASY PARKING
USDA CHOICE BEEF







Discover
t BEN FRANKLIN
T We bring variety to life!

PLYMOUTH
PLAZA

PHONE 935-5671

EAST JEFFERSON AND
(A &R KINGSTON ROADS
i - 0;{%5& IN PLYMOUTH

. grocer °/

EAST GATE
SHOPPING PLAZA

IN LOGANSPORT
SUPERMARKET /i v
FAMILY SHOPPING

CENTER

REESE it
203 E. GARRO STREET . i EQ(’TIPAWEA\’—T al'.."
PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563 I Co,or (‘():‘/IPA l.7\}7}7 ouee“

COMPLETE HOME brazier.
DECORATING
CUSTOM FRAMING / DRAPES
PAINT — WALLCOVERING
CARPET — FLOORING

l| BEST WISHES
I FROM THE

YODER’S SPORTS, INC. | | i

INTERMATIONAL

HARVESTIR Q[;EEJNF

-, v 342-7225
e

218 i\rORTH A’I[CHIGAI\; 523 EAST
PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563 JEFFERSON

PHONE A/C 219-936-2440 INDIANA
“SPORTS FOR ALL SEASONS”

|
|
1
|




RADIO SHACK, (ASC)

PLYMOUTH, IN 46563 PH: 936-8071

FELKE
FLORIST

FLOWERS
B }.r
FELKE

PLYMOUTH
INDIANA
936-3105

INC.
OFFICE PRODUCTS
SUPPLIES - FURNITURE- MACHINES
213 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET
P.O. BOX 356 PLYMOUTH, IND. 46563

PHONE 936-3336

KAY’'S BEAUTY SALON

SPECIALIZING IN
— HIGHSTYLING
— HAIRPIECES
— WIGS

GARRO AT WATER ST.,
PLYMOUTH, IN
PHONE: 936-4484




HOLLAND’S HARDWARE

PLUMBING — PAINTS — ELECTRICAL —
HOUSEWARES
ARGOS, IN 892-6551

SCHOONOVER'’S

122 NORTH MICHIGAN
ARGOS, INDIANA

UNITED
METHODIST
CHURCH

SUNDAY MORNING
WORSHIP — 9:30

CHURCH SCHOOL
10:40

WED., ADULT CHOIR
7:00-8:00
WED. BIBLE STUDY
8:00-9:00
UNITED YOUTH
FELLOWSHIP — 6:30
2nd & 3rd SUNDAYS

540 N. MICHIGAN
ARGOS, INDIANA

A-L
DISPOSAL

COMPLIMENTS
TO
SENIORS

C. EUGENE
WARD
D.D.S.

410 NORTH YEARICK
ARGOS, INDIANA

46501

| THACKER FERTILIZER

SALES, INC.

LIQUID AND DRY FERTILIZERS
CHEMICALS
CUSTOM SPREADING
PHONE: 342-4435
COUNTY ROAD 14E
BOURBON, INDIANA




BAILEY’S
SALES
& SERVICE

SALES + SERV|CE
mﬁ FEUDERS
I ———

NORGE—FAFNI R

GRANDMA’S
KITCHEN

SERVING THE FINEST
IN HOME COOKED
FOODS
PREPARED BY
GRANDMA
HERSELF
142 SOUTH MICHIGAN
ST
ARGOS, INDIANA
OPEN 6 AM. TO 8 P.M.
EXCEPT SUNDAYS




WELBORN SEED, INC.

DUESTER HAUS, INC.
AGRI-CHEMICALS — SEEDS —
FERTILIZER
TOM WELBORN — STEVE GRUBBS
— LYNDON BAILEY
PHONE: 892-6233
PFEISTER HYBRID CORN
CHARLES WELBORN, DISCT.
MANAGER
PHONE: 892-5925

LAKFE
1 ARROWHEAD
Compliments
pof : CAMPGROUND
41/2 MILES EAST
\ ON STATE ROAD 10
R]STANCE PRODUCT"S THEN SOUTH Y2 MILE
Argos, Indiana ON FILBERT
;i RAY AND NORMA

Phone: 892-6512 WARSTLER
PHONE: 498-6511

hi-

P’ performance
ignition

wire

JONVLSIH

WEDDINGS ~ PORTRAITS
THE PHOTO CO.

328 WEST CHURCH STREET
ARGOS, IN 46501

GARY FLAGG JON ROMIG

IRWIN
CONSTRUCTION

BUILDERS OF ey 2
CUSTOM-LINE DESIGNED ‘ T
HOMES AMERICAN LEGION

REMODELING  SIDING JAMES LOWELL COREY, POST 68
GERALD IRWIN  219-892-5330 SEGOS i




BUILDINGS
UNLIMITED

...from the farm building professionals

MACHINERY
Wickes people are
experienced far

building s 51s .
trained professionals

you '.'.EI.T'FC?.‘DL on to give you the ke ™ ocer T
best building for your requirements at a low, economical
price. Just as we have for thousands of farmers who've
bought Wickes buildings in the 17 major farm states we

serve. Call us today. The
time is right, and prices
will never be lower

£ s N j
WICKES CREDIT e S P
always available to qualified buyers. GARAGES » UTILITY

W Wickes Buildings
A Division of The Wickes Corporation
P.O. Box 98 Argos, In. 46501
219-892-5141

ISOBEL’S
BEAUTY SALON

“FOR THE LATEST
IN HAIR CARE”
136 SOUTH MICHIGAN
STREET
ARGOS, INDIANA
PHONE: 892-5613

MAZE
BUILDERS

CUSTOM NEW HOMES
REMODELING

ARGOS, INDIANA
936-6664

RINGLE CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION

ROUTE 2, ARGOS, INDIANA 46501
PHONE: 892-5667

BASEMENT WALLS — SIDEWALKS
DRIVEWAYS — PATIOS

\ ' BARBER
Yo SHOP

oL
—

8:00-5:30
CLOSED MONDAYS
100 SOUTH MICHIGAN

ARGOS T.V. AND APPLIANCE
130 SOUTH U[(‘HI(:J‘ N STREET
ARGOS, INDIANA 46501
WE SERVICE MOST BRANDS OF
TELEVISIONS AND APPLIANCES




AR@OS PHARWCY

ARG Os I\:ﬂm}\[
PHONE «-892:5612; _89,

BI, JEANS AND
BLUE JEAN FACTORY OUTLET s
FOR WHOLE FAMILY
114 EAST WALNUT ARGOS, INDIANA AT SURPRISINGLY
LOW PRICES




ELLIS ’ ELECTRIC

® ¢ FARM
e RESIDENTIAL

e COMMERCIAL §

LICENSED &
BONDED
11 YEARS’ EXPERIENCE

892-5243 AND SAVE

BASH’S STANDARD SERVICE

892-6107
WE SPECIALIZE IN FRIENDLY
SERVICE
AND QUALITY PRODUCTS

ARGOS AGRI CENTER, INC.

SUPER 3:;:;‘;5 US. 31 BYPASS & 16TH RD.
ARGOS, IN. 46501

A% BUSHHOG PH. 219-892-5949

FARM TRACTORS




COMPLIMENTS
OF

UNITED
AUTO
SUPPLY,
INC.

ARGOS
BOURBON
PLYMOUTH
ROCHESTER
WALKERTON

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

THE FABRIC DR. F.I.. BABCOCK
; ‘ OPTOMETRIST

117 W. WALNUT
ARGOS, IN

PHONE: 892-5212 115 WEST WILLIAMS
ARGOS, IN 46501
892-6511




ORR’S
FLORIST

936-2070

PLYMOUTH |

INDIANA

|
o
~—

WHEN IT’S
FLOWERS,
SAY IT
WITH OURS.

FIESTA
GRILL

\ N

—

&, 0
e

CORNER OF
GARRO AND
WATER
PLYMOUTH, IND.
936-3440
COMPLETE SODA
FOUNTAIN AND
DAILY
LUNCHEON
SPECIAL.

C.L. MORRIS
LUMBER CO.

YOUR BEST SERVICE
IN BUILDING
PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

LAWMASTER PONTIAC,
INC.
620 EAST JEFFERSON
POATIAC. PLYMOUTH, IN 46563

PONTIAC P
AMERICAN MOTORS | M '
ol Tevens)




«T%

XTI

__ PLYMOUTH-L-p

- - PHONE: 936-2431

L~

MARSHALL
_COUNTY
/) REMC

GLAUBG & G B 4

SUPERVALU MARKET | (s
PLYMOUTH, INDIANA ¥  PHONE:

WALT & CHARLES GLAUB 1y

(@
OWNERS WS  936-3161

COMPLIMENTS

DICK SANBURN,
INC.

SPORTING GOODS

KOKOMO
LOGANSPORT
MUNCIE

“YOUR SPECIALIST IN
SPORTS”




"“of course”

men's & boys' wear

DOWNTOWN —PLYMOUTH

2-WAY RADIO SALES &
SERVICE

D ELECTRONICS

N
114 WATER STREET

Hensley Fabricating and Equipment Co.

Tippecanoe, Indiana 46870
Mill Equipment Fabrication

PLYMOUTH, IN 46563 M igL_\;\ﬂr Lgégt;-éizjeice;ms
PHONE: 936-8114 |

Sales and Service

A Division of

Vanadco, Inc.
MArgos, IN 46501

. 31 E. 16th Rd.

MPI MODERN
PACKAGING, INC.

600 NORTH NILES AVENUE

SOUTHBEND, INDIANA

PHONE: 234-5071




SHURE AKAI TEAC ADC

| =

ROD’S “HOUSE OF
SOUND

119 EAST GARRO ST.
PLYMOUTH, IN 46563
PHONE: 936-6500

INSNYS JOOMN3IN ¥3INOId ZLNVHVYIN

FAIRFAX JBL SONY CRAIG KOSS BIC GARRARD

“WARRANTY WORK THE FIRST STATE BANK
AND REPAIRS COVERED” OF

TECHNICS ALTEC UTAH DUAL BSR BOl -"HB(');\'Y, INDIANA 46504

C-CAL INSURANCE
AGENCY

107 WEST WILLIAMS STREET
ARGOS, IN 46501
LIFE — HEALTH — AUTO — HOME DAIRY QUEE
— BUSINESS FARM PLYMOUTH, IN PHONE — 936-3345

- —r .acaf'!:;""-_é?.i b

128



VANADCO SIGNS
ARGOS, INDIANA

4 & !IIIIIH Uiy

I o

1|__l'

O3 {71 il

BEST WISHES TO THE
GRADUATES
AND TO ALL OUR

FRIENDS IN THE
ARGOS AREA

Ba&wa,fhb I\(‘H 4LD JOH\bO\ R()OFI\G

PLYMOUTH, IN 46563 PHONE-936-9603




STATE EXCHANGE

AGE
100 N. MICHIG.
PENGUIN POINT
THE PEOPLE PLEASING PLACE
936-9511

HOWARD CONSTRUCTION

N
e

o




T

f_ THE STATE
m |  EXCHANGE BANK

“‘*‘_ UNDER ONE MANAGEMENT

, | CULVER MEMBER
= PLYMOUTH FDIC
ARGOS

THE BANK THAT
GOODWILL BUILT

8 FARMERS STATE
BANK




WE ARE PLEASED TO BE
A PART OF THE ARGOS
COMMUNITY.

MARSHALL
COUNTY
BANK
& TRUST CO.

ARGOS, IN 46501




MARSHALL BROS. FORD MERCURY RV CENTER

ST. ROAD 10/U.S. 31 892-5181

BOB’S ELECTRIC, INC.

R.R. 1, Box 129, Argos, IN 46501
Robert J. Palmer
Industrial-Commercial-Residential
Licensed-Insured-Bonded




PAUL’S TV, BOURBON

COAST TO COAST STORES

AMES PAINT STORE

SCHAETZLE’S RESTAURANT
BOURBON

PLYMOUTH DAIRY, INC.

WALTER PRICE’S ABATTOIR

TREAT’S SQUIRE SHOP
DERF JEWELER'S, INC. | PLYMOUTH, IND.

HUDON OFFICE EQUIPMENT,
INC.

XAVER CLEANERS

DR. WILLIAM MIDDLETON

COMPLIMENTS OF
DR. JAMES N. HAMPTON
AND DR. DREW A. KOVACH




COMMUNITY
PLUMBING
& HEATING

ARGOS, INDIANA

PHONE 892-6546

COMPLIMENTS OF

ARGOS LUMBER COMPANY




Argos Keeps.Going And

¢ {1
w5
o«
. o
o &
1 s
-

3

Growing

{2/
3
W \ b =
——
o
|7
- j'
: 4
4
¥ o
85
* ..‘- "II.-“ v -
o F



& ST L)

P

Argos is a small rural
community. It might not have all
the excitement of a big city, but
it does have people who care.
Argos is what the people of the
community make it. It only gets
better all the time.

The same is true for our school.
The school is what the students
make of it. This year, unlike any
other year, the school and the
community joined together to
show the kind of spirit and support
Argos really has. We all have a
right to be very proud, because
here in Argos, WE'VE GOT A
GOOD THING GOING.

137




A

Abair, Cindy, 96.

Abair, Nancy, 8, 9.

Abair, Sabra, 94.

Albright, Deirdre, 18, &5,
67, 68, 80, 94.

Alderfer, Sonia, 30, 60, 67,
98.

Alford, Debbie, 28, 65, 66,
67, 92.

Alford, Douglas, 58, 96.

Alford, Mike, 31, 99.

Andrews, Diana, 18, 66, 68,
92.

Andrews, Martha, 22, 64, 67,
68, 96.

Arick, Lisa, 23, 38, 64, 65,
66, 68, 74, 92.

Arnett, Carol, 5, 18, 30,
108.

B

Bailey, Calvin, 68, 80, 84,
94,

Bailey, Tim, 16, 32, 69, 76,
94,

Banic, Jane, 108.

Barlow, Mark, 31, 99.

Barnett, Lee, 17.

Barrett, Beverley, 108,

Baughman, Dan, 31, 108.

Baughman, Lorie, 96.

Bauman, Leta, 68, 73, 80,
92.

Bauman, Linda, 22, 23, 50,
65, 67, 68, 94.

Baumagart, Walter, 31, 99.

Beam, Michael, 31, 98.

Becker, Phyllis, 109,

Belcher, Suzanne, 108,

Bennett, Debbie, 18, 65, 67,
68, 74, 94.

Betz, Michelle, 42, 65, 67,
68, 94.

Betz, Monica, 28, 65, 67,
96.

Bixel, Brenda 92.

Bixel, Lisa, 18, 65, 68, 94,

Blocker, Fonda, 65, 67, 80,
96.

Bollenbacher, John, 99.

Bosserman, Candice, 5, 8, 9,
28, 58, 59, 64, 65, 66, 67,
74, 84,

Bosserman, Damon, 8, 50,
62,74, 76, 86,

Bowell, Lisa, 57, 65, 66, 67,
68, 80, 94.

Bowell, Randy, 20, 96.

138

Index

Brock, Pam, 46, 96.
Brown, Barbara, 108.
Brown, Jeffery, 31, 99.
Burnett, Brian, 31, 99.
Burnett, Clayton, 96.
Burroughs, Jim, 57, 80, 92.
Butler, Jon, 17, 96.

Cc

Calhoun, Dave, 16, 26, 35,
36, 94,

Calhoun, Ginger, 108.

Calhoun, Sandy, 18, 34, 57,
62, 65, 66, 67, 68, 92.

Campbell, Anthony, 31.

Campbell, Charles, 42, 46,
69, 92.

Campbell, Pam, 22, 65, 67,
68, 96.

Campbell, Robert, 99.

Carlisle, Clay, 99.

Carlisle, Tracy, 67, 98.

Carlson, Tammy, 65, 67, 68,
96.

Carpenter, James, 31, 98.

Carpenter, Karen, 62, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68, 92.

Carter, Donna, 96.

Casper, Bruce, 98.

Casper, Bryan, 32, 66, 92.

Castle, Timothy, 8, 16, 19,
26, 37, 50,

Castleman, Aaron, 8, 32, 57,
58, 64, 68, 73, 80, 84.

Castleman, Andy, 16, 17,
32, 58, 94.

Chamberlin, Mary, 108.

Chamberlin, Matt, 16, 32,
37, 94.

Chambers, Kathleen, 108.

Chittum, Janet, 109,

Chittum, Ted, 37, 109.

Chizum, Jerry, 26, 32, 79,
9

Clark, Kaye, 68, 96.

Clark, Sherri, 34, 65, 67,
96.

Clemens, Cindy, 28, 30, 67,
99.

Clemens, Larry, 16, 17, 32,
37, 69, 94,

Clemens, Terry, 8, 10, 58.

Cole, Philip, 94.

Cooper, Brad, 8, 16, 32, 60,
66, 69, 88, 86.

Cooper, Debra, 99.

Cooper, Eugene, 108.

Cooper, Julie, 30, 67, 99.

Cooper, Shawn, 98,

Couch, Dan, 108.

Coughenour, Jean, 7, 8, 12,
42, 61, 62, 64, 65, 66, 60,
68, 69, 80, 84, 87.

Cowager, Melody, 65, 66, 68,
80, 94.

Cowger, Terry, 99.

Cowger, Timothy, 99.

Cullers, George, 45, 60, 108,

Curry, Brenda, 22, 65, 67,
68, 96.

D

Davis, John, 98.

Davis, Stephen, 16, 17, 20,
35, 96.

Davis, Terry, 16, 17, 20, 35,
36, 96.

DeRuiter, Sandra, 8.

Detwiler, Connie, 99.

DeWitt, Alan, 8, 32, 37, 42.

DeWitt, Bart, 32, 69, 92.

DeWitt, Vernon, 99.

Dickson, Beverly, 65, 68,
94,

Dickson, Connie, 28, 30, 67,
98.

Dille, Bob, 94.

Dille, Steven, 50, 96.

Dimmitt, Barb, 98.

Dimmitt, Steve, 32, 35, 94.

Doody, Timothy, 99.

Drake, Jeanne, 30, 67, 99.

Drake, Paul, 96.

Duff, Naomi, 99.

Dunham, Mary, 67, 68, 76,
80, 92.

Dunlap, Leonard, 50, 94.

Dunlap, Tamara, 3, 8, 53,
64, 65, 68.

Dunlap, Trisha, 30, 53, 67,
98,

Dunlap, Vicki, 30, 67, 98.

E
Ebright, Jill, 109,
Eby, Garry, 31, 99.
Eby, Jon, 31, 99.
Eby, Larry, 20, 42, 96.
Edmonds, Kim, 31, 64, 98,
Edmonds, Kip, 31, 98.
Eiler, Darle, 8, 12, 66, 67,
84,
Eiler, Darrell, 31, 99.
Eley, Kathy, 18, 46, 61, 62,
65, 66, 68, 80, 92.
Emenacker, Mike, 69, 108,
Evans, Chuck, 26, 36, 79,
92.

Evans, Mark, 31.

Everage, Laurie, 30, 99,

Everdon, Gail, 22, 65, 66,
68, 96,

Eyrich, Marcia, 108.

F
Fear, David, 31, 99,
Fear, Janis, 65, 66, 68, 96.
Fear, Karen, 34, 58, 64, 65,
66, 96.
Fear, Lisa, 53, 58, 94,
Fear, Mike, 9, 32, 33, 57,
66, 80.
Feece, Curt, 16, 17, 20, 84,
94,
Fetrow, Anne, 108.
Fishburn, Denene, 98.
Fishburn, Jeff, 60, 69, 94.
Fishburn, John, 58, 92,
Fishburn, Mike, 69, 92,
Fishburn, Tim, 69, 96.
Fisher, Donald, 58, 108,
Flosenzier, Mindy, 30, 67,
99,
Friar, Scott, 20, 45, 96.
Friar, Thomas, 31, 98.

G

Gann, Dennis, 9.

Gann, Kimberly, 98,

Gates, Mary, 108,

Gochenour, Lisa, 22, 28, 58,
65, 66, 67, 96,

Golden, Sam, 32, 33, 69,
94,

Good, Douglas, 9.

Gordon, Darci, 23, 28, 58,
65, 66, 92,

Gordon, Kristen, 53, 108,

Gordon, Laura, 9, 23, 28,
38, 39, 58, 64, 65, 66, 67,
74, 84, 86.

Gordon, Michelle, 18, 22,
23, 28, 37, 46, 58, 64, 65,
66, 67, 74, 82, 96.

Grossman, Bonnie, 108,

Grossman, Bruce, 9, 16, 17,
24, 26, 32, 35, 36, 38, 39,
88.

Grossman, Diana, 9, 11, 42,
64, 65, 68,

Grossman, Donald, 9, 35, 68,
69, 84,

Grossman, Jan, 31, 98,

Grossman, Ronald, 9, 32, 35,
69, 73,




H

Hagan, Tim, 2, 92.

Hammond, Christopher, 98.

Hannond, Mike, 94.

Hansen, Andrew, 31, 99.

Hansen, Chris, 16, 17, 19,
20, 35, 36, 94.

Hansen, Jeffrey, 31, 45, 98.

Hansen, Susan, 5, 9, 58, 59,
61, 65, 66, 67, 68, 84.

Harley, Penni, 46, 65, 68,
76, %96.

Harley, Tom, 31, 99.

Harrell, Paul, 31, 98.

Harrington, Diane, 58, 65,
67, 68, 84, 96.

Hart, David, 9, 69.

Hart, Tonya, 65, 96.

Hartman, David, 69, 96.

Hartman, Kathryn, 8, 9, 60,
61, 66, 67, 80, 84, 86.

Hartman, Nancy, 30, 67, 99.

Hasko, Peter, 9, 55.

Heishman, Phoebe, 108.

Henry, Jackie, 64, 65, 66,
67, 92.

Henry, Karen, 30, 67, 99.

Hensley, Deborah, 18, 22,
96.

Hensley, DeWayne, 94.

Hensley, Norma, 45, 94.

Hensley, Reva, 99.

Heuer, Kevin, 67, 17, 20,
35, 36, 96,

Heuer, Kimberly, 28, 30, 67,

Hill, Doreen, 30, 98.
Hindman, Doris, 60, 108.
Holderman, Patti, 65, 68,
96.
Holderman, Terry, 69, 92.
Hollabaugh, Boyd, 31, 99.
Hollabaugh, Paula, 67.
Hollar, Karen, 42, 65, 68,
94,
Hollar, Sharon, 94.
Honeycutt, Teresa, 99.
Honeycutt, Terry, 45, 96.
Hooker, Greg, 17, 97.
Hooker, Gina, 99.
Hooker, Jeff, 20, 45, 97.
Howard, Anthony, 8, 10, 11,
32, 80, 84.
Howard, Cheryl, 94,
Howard, Dana, 98.
Howard, George, 45, 97.
Howard, Jackie, 53, 95.
Howard, Lona, 62, 65, 66,
67, 68, 73, 80, 92.

Houin, Cindy, 22, 29, 64,
65, 66, 67, 74, 97.

Houin, Marilyn, 28, 67, 99.

Houin, Pat, 20, 69, 97.

I
Irwin, Curtis, 31, 98.
Irwin, Kenneth, 57, 58, 95.

J
Jennings, Doug, 16, 17, 26,
35, 36, 88, 95.
Jennings, Scott, 31, 98.
Johnson, Barbara, 109.
Johnson, Kenneth, 95,
Jones, Allison, 50.
Jones, Randall, 31, 99.
Jones, Randy, 8, 10, 58, 64,
68, 73, 84.
Jones, Sandra, 65, 66, 67,
68, 95.
Jones, Sara, 62, 64, 65, 67,
68, 74, 92.

K

Kanarr, Karen, 10, 62.

Kanarr, Michael, 95,

Kariger, Barbara, 108,

Kariger, George, 109.

Keller, Judy, 22, 23, 65, 66,
68, 92.

Keller, Melissa, 10, 11.

Kepler, Cindy, 18, 28, 65,
66, 67, 97.

Kiteh, Deven, 109, 111.

Kline, Karen, 54, 67, 68, 92.

Kline, Kevin, 2, 53, 55, 69,
92.

Kolar, Cindy, 10, 61, 62, 66,
67, 84,

Kolar, Jacqulin, 98,

Kopka, Lenora, 65, 67, 68,
73, 95,

Kolar, Pamela, 99.

Knezevich, Mary, 34, 58,
66, 95.

Kring, James, 10, 32, 68,
80.

L
Lawson, Jeffery, 31, 99.
Lawson, Tobe, 31, 99.
Lee, Becky, 58, 60, 64, 73,
84, 97.
Leffert, Melinda, 98.
Leverich, Norma, 64, 92.
Leverich, Norman, 99.
Losicki, Sharon, 61, 64, 66,
92.

Lowry, Lisa, 98.
Lowry, Timmy, 98.

M

Maddox, Pegay, 28, 46, 65,
67, 97.

Maginn, Karol, 22, 34, 64,
65, 84, 97.

Malcolm, Adam, 31, 98.

Malcolm, Gregq, 97.

Malcolm, Roger, 97.

Malone, Mark, 16, 27, 35,
36, 39, 57, 61, 64, 66, 76,
93.

Malone, Matt, 16, 17, 32,
33, 57,95,

Malone, Michael, 10, 26,
38, 66.

Masterson, Betty, 64, 68, 73,
97.

Masterson, Charles, 99.

Masterson, Charlotte, 68, 95.

McCay, Brent, 32, 69, 93.

McCay, Michael, 31, 60, 98.

McCoige, Debra, 34, 58, 66,
67, 68, 73, 95.

McCoige, Ricky, 31, 98.

McColley, Stephen, 31, 64,
109.

McCoy, Pam, 99.

McCune, Rhonda, 30, 67,
98.

McDougle, Dale, 57, 68, 73,
80, 95.

McDougle, Daniel, 31, 99.

McDougle, Deborah, 10, 12,
46, 62, 64, 65, 67, 68.

McGinn, Carol, 68.

McGriff, Rick, 19, 32, 33,
35, 93.

McGriff, Tony, 32, 69, 97.

Mclntire, Brian, 31, 64.

Mclntire, David, 57, 80, 95.

McKee, Doug, 19, 66, 93.

McMichael, Perry, 32, 97.

McMichael, Richard, 95.

Mechling, Nathan, 35, 69,
95,

Mechling, Thomas, 31, 99.

Metzger, Kathleen, 10, 18,
23, 38, 39, 61, 64, 65, 66,
67, 84.

Middaugh, Steve, 69, 95.

Miller, Douglas, 99.

Miller, Daniel, 106.

Miller, Ed, 16, 17, 31, 53,
109.

Miller, Kay, 109.

Montelecne, Julie, 10, 62,

64, 65, 66, 67, 68.
Monteleone, Mike, 2, 79.
Monteleone, Rich, 19, 20,

35, 58, 97.

Montgomery, Mark, 10, 32,

82.

Montgomery, Polly, 30, 67,

98.

Montgomery, Tim, 19, 20,

37, 58, 95.

Morris, Donna, 109,
Myers, Patty, 10.

N
Nellans, Dorthy, 49, 109,
Nifong, Gary, 17, 20, 35, €9,
95

Nolin, Lisa, 30, 67, 99.

Novitzke, Scott, 57, 80, 93.

Nyby, Monika, 9, 11, 57, 65,
66, 76, 86.

0

O'Dell, Bill, 16, 24, 26, 35,
36, 38, 61, 64, 93.

O'Dell, Don, 16, 26, 35, 36,
64, 95,

Onken, Susan, 58, 64, 76,
97.

Overmyer, Philip, 32, 50,
57, 76, 95.

Overmyer, Rhonda, é4, 66,
67, 68, 97.

Overmyer, Timothy, 11, 32,
55, 69, 84.

Overmyer, Valerie, 67, 98.

Oviatt, Kris, 58, 68, 73, 97.

Oviatt, Patricia, 109.

P

Palmer, Alan, 31, 99.

Parker, Ernest, 99.

Parker, Pam, 66, 67, 97.

Parrish, Michelle, 30, 64,
67, 98,

Paterson, Terri, 64, 65, 66,
68, 73, 84, 93,

Paterson, Tom, 19, 29, 32,
35, 36, 50, 84, 93.

Patton, Mark, 99,

Pletcher, Steve, 57, 58, 84,
95,

Pletcher, Timothy, 31, 99.

Poisel, Dale, 11, 32, 69.

Poisel, Terry, 98.

Powell, Robert, 31, 62, 64,

Powell, Tammy, 95.

Prochno, Carl, 69, 93.

139




Prochno, Dale, 11, 26, 38,
39, 88.

Prochno, Janell, 30, 67, 99.

Prochno, John, 69, 97.

Purdy, Mark, 98.

Putman, Brent, 53, 60, 66,
93.

Q
Quimby, Pixie, 98.

R

Redinger, Charles, 109.

Redinger, Gloria, 60, 66, 67,
95.

Renback, Randy, 20, 36, 97.

Rensberber, Ed, 69, 97.

Rex, Dale, 42, 93.

Rex, Kim, 30, 67, 98.

Rice, Dan, 11.

Rice, Richard, 31.

Rich, Rhonda, 28, 65, 67,
95.

Rich, Rise, 28, 57, 64, 65,
67, 68, 73, 93.

Rich, Rose, 28, 30, 67, 99.

Ringer, Carla, 98.

Ringer, Connie, 57, 58, 65,
67, 68, 73, 84, 95,

Ringle, John, 11, 32, 55, 80.

Roberts, Robin, 20, 36, 64,
97.

Robinson, Steve, 2, 10, 11,
16, 32, 68, 69.

Rosebush, Lynn, 18, 28, 58,
65, 66, 67, 76, 97.

Roush, Lori, 67, 98.

Rowe, Brad, 20, 97.

Rowe, Pamela, 30, 64, 67,
99.

Rowe, Sharon, 5, 18, 57, 58,
59, 62, 65, 67, 68, 80, 93.

Ruffing, Lester, 95.

Ruffing, Valerie, 99.

Ryan, Diane, 11.

Ryan, Van, 98.

S
Saatkamp, Mona, 11, 18,
66.
Salyer, Judy, 98.
Schafer, Claire, 65, 66, 93.
Schafer, Donald, 98.
Scheetz, Carlene, 18, 65,
67, 68, 76, 93.
Scheetz, Mike, 16, 17, 20,
36, 97.
Schmidlapp, Carol, 68, 109,
Schneider, Edward, 98.

140

Schneider, Mark, 45, 50, &9,
93.

Schneider, Steven, 10, 11,
55, 69.

Schultz, Billy, 97.

Seamster, Dan, 93.

Seamster, Mark, 98.

Selner, John, 69.

Sheperd, Brenda, 67.

Sherwood, David, 16, 17,
20, 35, 36, 95.

Shidler, Penny, 30, 98.

Shidler, Robyn, 30, 99.

Shireman, Laurie, 95.

Shivers, Kristine, 67, 98.

Shivers, Sonya, 18, 65, 67,
74, 95.

Shoemaker, Deb, 93,

Shufelt, Arnold, 31.

Smith, Barb, 34, 57, 67, 76,
80, 93.

Smith, Jeffrey, 11, 16, 32,
33, 69, 80,

Smith, Kenneth, 98.

Smith, Kimberly, 98,

Smith, Patricia, 58, 59, 62,
66, 68, 73, 84, 95,

Smith, Suzette, 30, 98.

Snider, Gary, 11.

Snider, Guy, 95.

Snyder, Brian, 20, 97.

Snyder, Eugene, 16, 22, 23,
35, 106, 109.

Snyder, Karen, 18, 62, 65,
66, 67, 68, 76, 93.

Snyder, Lynda, 93.

Spohn, Lori, 65, 97.

Stafford, Wade, 99.

Staner, Carol, 46.

Starkey, Cheryl, 3, 12, 62,
65, 68.

Starkey, Jeffery, 99.

Stauffer, Jay, 31, 99.

Stephens, Chris, 31, 98,

Stevens, Keith, 98.

Stevens, Timothy, 99.

Stiles, Robin, 98.

Stiles, Tammy, 99.

Stiles, Tina, 45, 93.

Stockberger, Frank, 12, 66.

Stone, Jackie, 65, 67, 68,
95.

Stone, Jeff, 16, 32, 33, 35,
36, 45, 46, 76, 93.

Stults, Lori, 28, 30, 67, 98.

Stults, Matt, 16, 17, 32, 33,
37. 95,

Stults, Sharlene, 64, 67, 98.

Summerlot, Mike, 66, 69,

95.

-

Taylor, Daniel, 31, 99.

Thacker, Richard, 45, 69,
97.

Thacker, Sonja, 30, 67, 99.

Thacker, Terri, 62, 65, 66,
67, 68, 76, 93.

Thayer, Todd, 93.

Thayer, Tracy, 98.

Thomas, Mary, 98.

Thompson, Kimberly, 28,
30, 67, 98.

Thompson, Maurine, 12, 58,
62, 65, 66, 67, 68, 84,

Thompson, Roberta, 22, 23,
38, 53, 65, 66, 67, 68, 93,

Thompson, Sally, 11, 12,
18, 23, 38, 39, 58, 65, 66,
67, 68, 82, 84.

Truman, Judy, 49, 109.

Trump, Dennis, 31, 98.

Trump, Julie, 97.

Trusty, Wayne, 10, 12.

Tucker, Tami, 67, 98.

Tuttle, David, 31, 99.

Tuttle, Lori, 67, 97.

Tuttle, Richard, 17, 20, 35,
36, 97.

Tuttle, Rose, 30, 67, 98.

U
Ulery, Douglas, 20, 30, 36,
109.
Umbaugh, Randy, 16, 32,
33, 35, 64, 74, 95.

Vv
Vadas, Jesse, 9, 66, 86.
Van Der Weele, Jack, 16,
32, 55, 69, 82, 93,
Van Der Weele, Jon, 16, 17,
19, 32, 33, 35, 64, 95.
Van Dusen, Leroy, 69, 95.
Van Dusen, Sherri, 12,
Von Ehr, Peagy, 12, 60, 64.

w
Wagers, Tim, 20, 97.
Wagoner, Linda, 34, 65, 68,
95.
Walls, Patti, 58, 68, 73, 97.
Wampler, Portia, 109.
Washburn, Eileen, 109.
Ward, Jim, 16, 17, 32, 45,
61, 76, 93.
Ward, Melissa, 30, 67, 99.
Warner, Dennis, 42, 50, 95.

Weaver, Linda, 62, 109.

Weaver, Patricia, 22, 23, 30,
109,

Welborn, Jon, 20, 97,

Welborn, Susan, 11, 12, 66,
68.

Wells, Judith, 93.

Weybright, Philip, 26, 38,
109,

Wilcox, Beth, 65, 68, 97.

Wilcox, Edward, 20, 97.

Wilcox, Robbin, 67, 99.

Wilhelm, Chris, 98.

Williams, Chris, 2, 32, 93.

Williams, Doug, 32, 93.

Williams, Kevin, 99,

Williams, Lisa, 99.

Winenger, David, 64, 98.

Winenger, John, 16, 17, 19,
26, 32, 35, 95,

Winterrowd, Nina, 57, 65,
67, 68.

Winters, Carol, 18, 19, 34,
58, 65, 67, 68, 93.

Winters, Debra, 67, 99.

Wolfe, David, 12, 32.

Wolf, Jennifer, 28, 30, 67,
99.

Wolfe, Kevin, 95.

Wright, Jamie, 98.

Wynn, Dawn, 2, 10, 12, 62,
65, 67, 68, 80,

Wysong, James, 109,

o
Yoder, Carol, 9, 12, 65, 66,
67, 68, 84.
Yoder, Cris, 60, 66, 67, 68,
73, 84,

Z

Zentz, David, 58, 66, 68, 73,
80, 97.

Zentz, Robert, 64,

Zentz, Tom, 35, 36, 61, 66,
68, 73, 80, 93.

Zumbaugh, Leland, 20, 31,
109.




o g b SRR . S G Y ke .2 Ve S \.4."'- LA P SR s SR : NI
e o - w, e e . - e ia P
: i S S T SRR A : Sy SRR Sl N :




